
#22 Girls 4 x 800m Relay

Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Clay High School (A) 12:40.90 10

1) Knight, Emily  9 2) Mota, Aerial  9

3) Hatmaker, Brianna  9 4) Tenore, Allison JR

2 Baker County HS (A) 13:00.86 8

#21 Boys 4 x 800m Relay

Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Interlachen HS (A) 9:41.95 10

1) Mack, Thomas SO 2) Gomez, Roberto JR

3) Olalde, Jonathan JR 4) Larsen, Stephen SR

2 Clay High School (A) 9:46.37 8

1) Watson, Darell SR 2) Bybee, Luke SO

3) Duran, Luis  9 4) Gonzalez, Sean  9

3 Baker County HS (A) 10:39.58 6

4 Keystone Heights HS (A) 12:27.39 5

1) Wingate, Sheppard  8 2) Overton, Brian  7

3) Sapp, Adam  8 4) Daily, Wyatt  7

#14 Girls 100m Hurdles

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Guine-Herndon, Nia SR Bolles HS 16.60  (+2.8) 1(1) 10

2 Wachholz, Cate  8 Bolles HS 18.77  (+2.8) 1(2) 8

3 Bush, Emilee  9 Clay High School 19.52  (+2.8) 1(3) 6

4 Bannon, Victoria JR Keystone Heights H 20.19  (+1.7) 2(1) 5

5 Hilliard, Natalie JR Keystone Heights H 21.38  (+1.7) 2(2) 4

6 Harris, Meghan  9 Bradford HS 21.67  (+1.7) 2(3) 3

7 Dunn, Zoelle JR Baker County HS 22.24  (+1.7) 2(4) 2

Gray, Delaney JR Bolles HS DNF 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (+2.8)

1 Guine-Herndon, Nia SR Bolles HS 16.60

2 Wachholz, Cate  8 Bolles HS 18.77

3 Bush, Emilee  9 Clay High School 19.52

Gray, Delaney JR Bolles HS DNF

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+1.7)

1 Bannon, Victoria JR Keystone Heights H 20.19

2 Hilliard, Natalie JR Keystone Heights H 21.38

3 Harris, Meghan  9 Bradford HS 21.67

4 Dunn, Zoelle JR Baker County HS 22.24
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#13 Boys 110m Hurdles

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Davis, Antwan JR Interlachen HS 16.60  (+0.7) 1(1) 10

2 Balfour, A'dontae  9 Bradford HS 17.86  (+0.7) 1(2) 8

3 Weber, Aaron SO Clay High School 18.01  (+0.7) 1(3) 6

4 Hendley, Chris SO Jean Ribault HS 19.69  (+3.2) 2(1) 5

5 Sanders, Christopher JR Bolles HS 20.20  (+0.7) 1(4) 4

6 Cohen, Maurice SR Jean Ribault HS 20.49  (+1.9) 3(1) 3

7 Engle, Curtis SR Keystone Heights H 20.88  (+3.2) 2(2) 2

8 Simmons, Jardin SR Bradford HS 21.14  (+0.7) 1(5) 1

9 Cywes, Alexander JR Bolles HS 21.38  (+3.2) 2(3)

10 Jenkins, Adrian  9 Bradford HS 22.26  (+1.9) 3(2)

11 Metzger, Jayson JR Bolles HS 25.00  (+1.9) 3(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3 Wind:  (+0.7)

1 Davis, Antwan JR Interlachen HS 16.60

2 Balfour, A'dontae  9 Bradford HS 17.86

3 Weber, Aaron SO Clay High School 18.01

4 Sanders, Christopher JR Bolles HS 20.20

5 Simmons, Jardin SR Bradford HS 21.14

Section 2 of 3 Wind:  (+3.2)

1 Hendley, Chris SO Jean Ribault HS 19.69

2 Engle, Curtis SR Keystone Heights H 20.88

3 Cywes, Alexander JR Bolles HS 21.38

Section 3 of 3 Wind:  (+1.9)

1 Cohen, Maurice SR Jean Ribault HS 20.49

2 Jenkins, Adrian  9 Bradford HS 22.26

3 Metzger, Jayson JR Bolles HS 25.00

#2 Girls 100 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Hardwick, Jade  8 Episcopal School of 12.57  (+3.1) 1(1) 10

2 Godbolt, Reva  9 Interlachen HS 12.66  (+3.1) 1(2) 8

3 Sanders, Shekinah SO Bolles HS 12.79  (+1.3) 9(1) 6

4 Hines, Jade SR Bradford HS 12.86  (+3.1) 1(3) 5

5 Johnston, Caroline JR Episcopal School of 12.89  (+3.1) 1(4) 4

6 Dent, Kirby JR Episcopal School of 12.91  (+2.6) 2(1) 3

7 Watson, Ashanti JR Interlachen HS 13.12  (+3.1) 1(5) 2

8 Braxton, Ayanna  9 Bolles HS 13.19  (+3.1) 1(6) 1

9 Mitchell, Alaysia SR First Coast Christian 13.34  (+2.6) 2(2)

10 Rawls, Reagan  9 Episcopal School of 13.36  (+2.6) 2(3)

11 Aldana, Carissa  9 Bolles HS 13.65  (+1.7) 3(1)

12 McGruder, Ellah SO Interlachen HS 13.73  (+2.6) 2(4)

13 Ossmann, Emily SO Baker County HS 13.83  (+1.3) 9(2)

14 English, Marita SO Episcopal School of 13.85  (+2.5) 4(1)

15 Gordon, Amaya  9 Clay High School 13.87  (+1.7) 3(2)
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#2 Girls 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
16 Queen, Justice JR Episcopal School of 13.97  (+2.5) 4(2)

17 Rhoden, Brooklyn JR Baker County HS 14.24  (+2.6) 2(5)

18 Bellamy, Arianna JR Clay High School 14.27  (+2.6) 2(6)

19 Ealy, Danielle  9 Clay High School 14.30  (+2.5) 4(3)

20 Klassen, Christina  9 Bolles HS 14.33  (+2.0) 5(1)

21 Shavers, VeAsia JR First Coast Christian 14.38  (+2.5) 4(4)

22 Cooper, Cadee JR Episcopal School of 14.43  (+2.3) 6(1)

23 Gist, Jalin SO University Christian 14.44  (+1.7) 3(3)

24 Connoly, Caldwell  9 Bolles HS 14.50  (+2.0) 5(2)

25 Barr, Anyae  7 First Coast Christian 14.58  (+2.0) 5(3)

26 Tisdale, Rikkia JR Baker County HS 14.76  (+2.3) 6(2)

27 Wilcox, Miyanni JR Baker County HS 14.94  (+2.0) 5(4)

28 Iszard, Carrisa  9 Episcopal School of 14.97  (+1.3) 9(3)

29 Boyd, CheyAnn  9 Episcopal School of 15.11  (+1.8) 8(1)

30 Hunt, Zariyah  7 First Coast Christian 15.16  (+2.0) 5(5)

31 Spinning, Emily  9 Episcopal School of 15.22  (+1.3) 7(1)

32 Barron, Brie JR Episcopal School of 15.25  (+2.3) 6(3)

33 Jacob, Rachel  9 Bolles HS 15.37  (+2.0) 5(6)

34 Shepherd, Anna JR Episcopal School of 15.82  (+2.3) 6(4)

35 Hoyt, Alex Episcopal School of 16.14  (+1.8) 8(2)

36 Mahfoud, Michelle JR Episcopal School of 16.25  (+1.3) 7(2)

37 Allen, Logan  9 Episcopal School of 16.43  (+1.3) 7(3)

38 Loftis, Angel  9 Keystone Heights H 17.85  (+1.3) 7(4)

39 Nigro, Serena  9 Episcopal School of 17.88  (+1.3) 7(5)

40 Riley, Brianna  9 Keystone Heights H 18.89  (+1.8) 8(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 9 Wind:  (+3.1)

1 Hardwick, Jade  8 Episcopal School of 12.57

2 Godbolt, Reva  9 Interlachen HS 12.66

3 Hines, Jade SR Bradford HS 12.86

4 Johnston, Caroline JR Episcopal School of 12.89

5 Watson, Ashanti JR Interlachen HS 13.12

6 Braxton, Ayanna  9 Bolles HS 13.19

Section 2 of 9 Wind:  (+2.6)

1 Dent, Kirby JR Episcopal School of 12.91

2 Mitchell, Alaysia SR First Coast Christian 13.34

3 Rawls, Reagan  9 Episcopal School of 13.36

4 McGruder, Ellah SO Interlachen HS 13.73

5 Rhoden, Brooklyn JR Baker County HS 14.24

6 Bellamy, Arianna JR Clay High School 14.27

Section 3 of 9 Wind:  (+1.7)

1 Aldana, Carissa  9 Bolles HS 13.65

2 Gordon, Amaya  9 Clay High School 13.87

3 Gist, Jalin SO University Christian 14.44
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#2 Girls 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 4 of 9 Wind:  (+2.5)

1 English, Marita SO Episcopal School of 13.85

2 Queen, Justice JR Episcopal School of 13.97

3 Ealy, Danielle  9 Clay High School 14.30

4 Shavers, VeAsia JR First Coast Christian 14.38

Section 5 of 9 Wind:  (+2.0)

1 Klassen, Christina  9 Bolles HS 14.33

2 Connoly, Caldwell  9 Bolles HS 14.50

3 Barr, Anyae  7 First Coast Christian 14.58

4 Wilcox, Miyanni JR Baker County HS 14.94

5 Hunt, Zariyah  7 First Coast Christian 15.16

6 Jacob, Rachel  9 Bolles HS 15.37

Section 6 of 9 Wind:  (+2.3)

1 Cooper, Cadee JR Episcopal School of 14.43

2 Tisdale, Rikkia JR Baker County HS 14.76

3 Barron, Brie JR Episcopal School of 15.25

4 Shepherd, Anna JR Episcopal School of 15.82

Section 7 of 9 Wind:  (+1.3)

1 Spinning, Emily  9 Episcopal School of 15.22

2 Mahfoud, Michelle JR Episcopal School of 16.25

3 Allen, Logan  9 Episcopal School of 16.43

4 Loftis, Angel  9 Keystone Heights H 17.85

5 Nigro, Serena  9 Episcopal School of 17.88

Section 8 of 9 Wind:  (+1.8)

1 Boyd, CheyAnn  9 Episcopal School of 15.11

2 Hoyt, Alex Episcopal School of 16.14

3 Riley, Brianna  9 Keystone Heights H 18.89

Section 9 of 9 Wind:  (+1.3)

1 Sanders, Shekinah SO Bolles HS 12.79

2 Ossmann, Emily SO Baker County HS 13.83

3 Iszard, Carrisa  9 Episcopal School of 14.97

#1 Boys 100 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 McKee, Justin JR Episcopal School of 11.14  (+2.6) 1(1) 10

2 Swilley, Christian SR Clay High School 11.19  (+2.6) 1(2) 8

3 Williams, Robert  9 Jean Ribault HS 11.29  (+1.6) 2(1) 6

4 Dunnigan, Jalen JR University Christian 11.34  (+1.6) 2(2) 5

5 Brown, Jaelyn JR Jean Ribault HS 11.37  (+2.6) 1(3) 4

6 Lingard, Carl JR Jean Ribault HS 11.47  (+2.6) 1(4) 3

7 McClendon, Maximas SO University Christian 11.60  (+1.6) 2(3) 2

8 Ferreira, Caleb SO Clay High School 11.64  (+2.8) 3(1) 1

9 McCray, Michael SR Jean Ribault HS 11.65  (+2.2) 9(1)

10 Carson, Jordan JR Jean Ribault HS 11.73  (+2.6) 1(5)

11 Mangram, Branden SR University Christian 11.75  (+1.6) 2(4)

12 Grayson, Gavin JR Interlachen HS 11.76  (+3.4) 5(1)

13 Smith, Erric  9 Bradford HS 11.82  (+2.7) 4(1)
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#1 Boys 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
14 Mack, Thomas SO Interlachen HS 11.86 11.852  (+2.7) 4(2)

15 Ealy, Jordan SR Clay High School 11.86 11.854  (+2.8) 3(2)

16 Tremble, CJ  9 Episcopal School of 11.94  (+2.7) 4(3)

17 Pritchard, Robert SR Episcopal School of 11.96  (+2.8) 3(3)

18 Williams, Jacob SO Baker County HS 11.97  (+3.4) 5(2)

19 Csikai, Nicholas SR Bolles HS 12.12  (+3.4) 5(3)

20 Williams, Ryan SR Keystone Heights H 12.13  (+2.8) 3(4)

21 Hill, Alvin SO Baker County HS 12.26 12.251  (+1.6) 2(5)

22 LaFleur, Bruce JR Episcopal School of 12.26 12.253  (+3.4) 5(4)

23 Carter, Pedro  9 Bradford HS 12.32  (+1.5) 8(1)

24 Onasanya, Wale JR Bolles HS 12.33  (+2.7) 4(4)

25 Qu, Jack  9 Bolles HS 12.67  (+3.0) 6(1)

26 Brown, Craig SR Interlachen HS 12.73  (+1.5) 8(2)

27 Selmont, Luke SO Bolles HS 12.78  (+2.9) 7(1)

28 Pendergast, Josh SR Keystone Heights H 12.88  (+3.0) 6(2)

29 Sweat, Christian JR Clay High School 12.97  (+2.8) 3(5)

30 Aa, Aa SO Bolles HS 13.16  (+2.2) 9(2)

31 Carter, Mason SO Baker County HS 13.22  (+3.0) 6(3)

32 Hendon, Trace  9 First Coast Christian 13.28  (+2.9) 7(2)

33 McIntyre, Paul SO Bolles HS 13.31  (+2.9) 7(3)

34 Hodges, Griffin SO Baker County HS 13.55  (+3.0) 6(4)

35 Renfroe, Drew SR First Coast Christian 13.58  (+2.9) 7(4)

36 Qualls, Luke  9 Keystone Heights H 13.59  (+1.5) 8(3)

37 Collier, Frankie SR Bolles HS 13.75  (+3.0) 6(5)

38 Crawford, Daniel SO Baker County HS 13.77  (+2.9) 7(5)

39 Overland, Jacob  9 Baker County HS 14.01  (+3.4) 5(5)

40 McMullen, Kaden SO Baker County HS 14.26  (+2.9) 7(6)

41 Vanzant, Luke  9 Keystone Heights H 15.17  (+1.5) 8(4)

42 Boyd, Sam  9 Bolles HS 15.33  (+1.5) 8(5)

43 Burger, Christopher  9 Baker County HS 16.74  (+1.5) 8(6)

Siplin, Tyson JR Interlachen HS FS 9

Roberts, Joshua JR Jean Ribault HS FS 9

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 9 Wind:  (+2.6)

1 McKee, Justin JR Episcopal School of 11.14

2 Swilley, Christian SR Clay High School 11.19

3 Brown, Jaelyn JR Jean Ribault HS 11.37

4 Lingard, Carl JR Jean Ribault HS 11.47

5 Carson, Jordan JR Jean Ribault HS 11.73

Section 2 of 9 Wind:  (+1.6)

1 Williams, Robert  9 Jean Ribault HS 11.29

2 Dunnigan, Jalen JR University Christian 11.34

3 McClendon, Maximas SO University Christian 11.60

4 Mangram, Branden SR University Christian 11.75
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#1 Boys 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
5 Hill, Alvin SO Baker County HS 12.26 12.251

Section 3 of 9 Wind:  (+2.8)

1 Ferreira, Caleb SO Clay High School 11.64

2 Ealy, Jordan SR Clay High School 11.86 11.854

3 Pritchard, Robert SR Episcopal School of 11.96

4 Williams, Ryan SR Keystone Heights H 12.13

5 Sweat, Christian JR Clay High School 12.97

Section 4 of 9 Wind:  (+2.7)

1 Smith, Erric  9 Bradford HS 11.82

2 Mack, Thomas SO Interlachen HS 11.86 11.852

3 Tremble, CJ  9 Episcopal School of 11.94

4 Onasanya, Wale JR Bolles HS 12.33

Section 5 of 9 Wind:  (+3.4)

1 Grayson, Gavin JR Interlachen HS 11.76

2 Williams, Jacob SO Baker County HS 11.97

3 Csikai, Nicholas SR Bolles HS 12.12

4 LaFleur, Bruce JR Episcopal School of 12.26 12.253

5 Overland, Jacob  9 Baker County HS 14.01

Section 6 of 9 Wind:  (+3.0)

1 Qu, Jack  9 Bolles HS 12.67

2 Pendergast, Josh SR Keystone Heights H 12.88

3 Carter, Mason SO Baker County HS 13.22

4 Hodges, Griffin SO Baker County HS 13.55

5 Collier, Frankie SR Bolles HS 13.75

Section 7 of 9 Wind:  (+2.9)

1 Selmont, Luke SO Bolles HS 12.78

2 Hendon, Trace  9 First Coast Christian 13.28

3 McIntyre, Paul SO Bolles HS 13.31

4 Renfroe, Drew SR First Coast Christian 13.58

5 Crawford, Daniel SO Baker County HS 13.77

6 McMullen, Kaden SO Baker County HS 14.26

Section 8 of 9 Wind:  (+1.5)

1 Carter, Pedro  9 Bradford HS 12.32

2 Brown, Craig SR Interlachen HS 12.73

3 Qualls, Luke  9 Keystone Heights H 13.59

4 Vanzant, Luke  9 Keystone Heights H 15.17

5 Boyd, Sam  9 Bolles HS 15.33

6 Burger, Christopher  9 Baker County HS 16.74

Section 9 of 9 Wind:  (+2.2)

1 McCray, Michael SR Jean Ribault HS 11.65

2 Aa, Aa SO Bolles HS 13.16

Siplin, Tyson JR Interlachen HS FS

Roberts, Joshua JR Jean Ribault HS FS
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#10 Girls 1600 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 Csikai, Elizabeth  7 Bolles HS 5:29.28 10

2 Witt, Abigail SO Bolles HS 5:37.75 8

3 Hastings, Kate  9 Bolles HS 5:37.77 6

4 Bata, Leila  6 Bolles HS 5:39.04 5

5 Josephson, Samantha SO Bolles HS 5:44.48 4

6 Ropp, Hadley  8 Bolles HS 5:58.41 3

7 Phillips, Haley SO Keystone Heights H 6:07.91 2

8 Zintsmaster, Madison  9 Bolles HS 6:12.51 1

9 Taylor, Kristin SO Episcopal School of 6:14.35

10 Wright, Isabella  9 Episcopal School of 6:41.99

11 Echols, Audrey SO Baker County HS 7:49.08

#9 Boys 1600 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
Bowers, John SR Bolles HS 4:27.80 1(1) 10

Murphy, Connor JR Episcopal School of 4:32.95 1(2) 8

Khan, Kamren JR Bolles HS 4:44.43 1(3) 6

Guy, Alex JR Keystone Heights H 4:48.99 1(4) 5

Simpkins, Jordan SR Jean Ribault HS 5:03.40 1(5) 4

Lyerly, Mac SR Episcopal School of 5:05.11 1(6) 3

Hasan, Aidin  9 Bolles HS 5:31.68 2(1) 2

Galarza, Gabriel SR Clay High School 5:33.88 1(7) 1

LaBorde, Jack SO Episcopal School of 5:34.81 2(2)

Bybee, Luke SO Clay High School 5:36.71 1(8)

Nihalani, Mayank  9 Bolles HS 5:37.09 2(3)

Echols, Jacob JR Baker County HS 5:47.10 2(4)

Sisak, Nicholas JR University Christian 5:50.39 2(5)

Sayar, Adam SO Episcopal School of 5:54.88 2(6)

Dockery, Travis SO Keystone Heights H 6:01.22 2(7)

Brown, Jared JR Baker County HS 6:02.36 1(9)

Colaw, Tyler  8 Keystone Heights H 6:02.58 2(8)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 Bowers, John SR Bolles HS 4:27.80

2 Murphy, Connor JR Episcopal School of 4:32.95

3 Khan, Kamren JR Bolles HS 4:44.43

4 Guy, Alex JR Keystone Heights H 4:48.99

5 Simpkins, Jordan SR Jean Ribault HS 5:03.40

6 Lyerly, Mac SR Episcopal School of 5:05.11

7 Galarza, Gabriel SR Clay High School 5:33.88

8 Bybee, Luke SO Clay High School 5:36.71

9 Brown, Jared JR Baker County HS 6:02.36

Section 2 of 2
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#9 Boys 1600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 Hasan, Aidin  9 Bolles HS 5:31.68

2 LaBorde, Jack SO Episcopal School of 5:34.81

3 Nihalani, Mayank  9 Bolles HS 5:37.09

4 Echols, Jacob JR Baker County HS 5:47.10

5 Sisak, Nicholas JR University Christian 5:50.39

6 Sayar, Adam SO Episcopal School of 5:54.88

7 Dockery, Travis SO Keystone Heights H 6:01.22

8 Colaw, Tyler  8 Keystone Heights H 6:02.58

#18 Girls 4 x 100m Relay

Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Interlachen HS (A) 53.17 10

1) McGruder, Ellah SO 2) Brown, Malea  9

3) Godbolt, Reva  9 4) Watson, Ashanti JR

2 First Coast Christian School (A) 56.73 8

1) Barr, Anyae  7 2) Shavers, VeAsia JR

3) Hunt, Zariyah  7 4) Mitchell, Alaysia SR

3 Baker County HS (A) 57.18 6

Clay High School (A) DQ Zone

1) Bellamy, Arianna JR 2) Ealy, Danielle  9

3) Gordon, Amaya  9 4) Mills, Imani  9

#17 Boys 4 x 100m Relay

Pl Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Jean Ribault HS (A) 44.00 1(1) 10

1) Carson, Jordan JR 2) Lingard, Carl JR

3) Robinson, Domictress  9 4) Williams, Robert  9

2 University Christian School (A) 45.24 1(2) 8

1) Mangram, Branden SR 2) McClendon, Maximas SO

3) Kopp, Cody SO 4) Dunnigan, Jalen JR

3 Clay High School (A) 45.75 1(3) 6

1) Ealy, Jordan SR 2) Ferreira, Caleb SO

3) Sweat, Christian JR 4) Swilley, Christian SR

4 Interlachen HS (A) 46.07 1(4) 5

1) Gomez, Roberto JR 2) Larsen, Stephen SR

3) Grayson, Gavin JR 4) Fields, Uveekie JR

5 Bradford HS (A) 46.17 1(5) 4

1) Vaughn, Jeremiah JR 2) Smith, Erric  9

3) Carter, Pedro  9 4) Lovell, Austin  9

6 First Coast Christian School (A) 54.52 2(1) 3

1) Crumity, Evan  9 2) Renfroe, Drew SR

3) Winthein, Elijah SO 4) Hendon, Trace  9
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#17 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
7 Keystone Heights HS (A) 55.37 1(6) 2

1) Engle, Curtis SR 2) Anderson, Raymond JR

3) Parmeter, Zachary SO 4) Schofield, Ian  9

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 Jean Ribault HS (A) 44.00

1) Carson, Jordan JR 2) Lingard, Carl JR

3) Robinson, Domictress  9 4) Williams, Robert  9

2 University Christian School (A) 45.24

1) Mangram, Branden SR 2) McClendon, Maximas SO

3) Kopp, Cody SO 4) Dunnigan, Jalen JR

3 Clay High School (A) 45.75

1) Ealy, Jordan SR 2) Ferreira, Caleb SO

3) Sweat, Christian JR 4) Swilley, Christian SR

4 Interlachen HS (A) 46.07

1) Gomez, Roberto JR 2) Larsen, Stephen SR

3) Grayson, Gavin JR 4) Fields, Uveekie JR

5 Bradford HS (A) 46.17

1) Vaughn, Jeremiah JR 2) Smith, Erric  9

3) Carter, Pedro  9 4) Lovell, Austin  9

6 Keystone Heights HS (A) 55.37

1) Engle, Curtis SR 2) Anderson, Raymond JR

3) Parmeter, Zachary SO 4) Schofield, Ian  9

Section 2 of 2

1 First Coast Christian School (A) 54.52

1) Crumity, Evan  9 2) Renfroe, Drew SR

3) Winthein, Elijah SO 4) Hendon, Trace  9

#6 Girls 400 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Harris, Meghan  9 Bradford HS 1:02.29 1(1) 10

2 Hardwick, Jade  8 Episcopal School of 1:02.51 1(2) 8

3 Johnston, Brooke  8 Episcopal School of 1:03.47 1(3) 6

4 Zubero, Lily  7 Episcopal School of 1:05.57 1(4) 5

5 Thompson, Tanner SO Episcopal School of 1:06.15 1(5) 4

6 Aldana, Carissa  9 Bolles HS 1:06.31 2(1) 3

7 Chauncey, Kierra SO Interlachen HS 1:09.84 3(1) 2

8 Steitz, Alexa SO Episcopal School of 1:10.01 3(2) 1

9 Yeldell, Jessica JR Keystone Heights H 1:10.06 2(2)

10 Rawls, Reagan  9 Episcopal School of 1:10.08 2(3)

11 Quinones, Lynette JR Clay High School 1:10.22 2(4)

12 Klassen, Christina  9 Bolles HS 1:10.53 4(1)
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#6 Girls 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
13 Finley, Elizabeth SO Interlachen HS 1:10.75 3(3)

14 Atcherson, Nia  6 Episcopal School of 1:11.16 1(6)

15 Beaver, Abby  9 Episcopal School of 1:11.84 3(4)

16 Fisher, Maci SO Baker County HS 1:12.73 2(5)

17 Brooks, Ria-Skyler SR University Christian 1:13.18 4(2)

18 Knight, Emily  9 Clay High School 1:14.87 4(3)

19 Donahoo, Jane SR Episcopal School of 1:16.26 4(4)

20 Kinghorne, Cheyenne JR Baker County HS 1:21.88 5(1)

21 Hunt, Zariyah  7 First Coast Christian 1:24.68 4(5)

22 Kingsley, Krystyn SR Baker County HS 1:25.82 4(6)

23 Green, Mattiesha SO First Coast Christian 1:31.86 5(2)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 5

1 Harris, Meghan  9 Bradford HS 1:02.29

2 Hardwick, Jade  8 Episcopal School of 1:02.51

3 Johnston, Brooke  8 Episcopal School of 1:03.47

4 Zubero, Lily  7 Episcopal School of 1:05.57

5 Thompson, Tanner SO Episcopal School of 1:06.15

6 Atcherson, Nia  6 Episcopal School of 1:11.16

Section 2 of 5

1 Aldana, Carissa  9 Bolles HS 1:06.31

2 Yeldell, Jessica JR Keystone Heights H 1:10.06

3 Rawls, Reagan  9 Episcopal School of 1:10.08

4 Quinones, Lynette JR Clay High School 1:10.22

5 Fisher, Maci SO Baker County HS 1:12.73

Section 3 of 5

1 Chauncey, Kierra SO Interlachen HS 1:09.84

2 Steitz, Alexa SO Episcopal School of 1:10.01

3 Finley, Elizabeth SO Interlachen HS 1:10.75

4 Beaver, Abby  9 Episcopal School of 1:11.84

Section 4 of 5

1 Klassen, Christina  9 Bolles HS 1:10.53

2 Brooks, Ria-Skyler SR University Christian 1:13.18

3 Knight, Emily  9 Clay High School 1:14.87

4 Donahoo, Jane SR Episcopal School of 1:16.26

5 Hunt, Zariyah  7 First Coast Christian 1:24.68

6 Kingsley, Krystyn SR Baker County HS 1:25.82

Section 5 of 5

1 Kinghorne, Cheyenne JR Baker County HS 1:21.88

2 Green, Mattiesha SO First Coast Christian 1:31.86

#5 Boys 400 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Morris, Isaiah SR Bolles HS 51.30 1(1) 10
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#5 Boys 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
2 McKee, Justin JR Episcopal School of 52.84 1(2) 8

3 Cohen, Maurice SR Jean Ribault HS 54.30 1(3) 6

4 Larsen, Stephen SR Interlachen HS 55.48 7(1) 5

5 Muldrow, Keon SO Jean Ribault HS 55.88 1(4) 4

6 Brunell, Luke SO Episcopal School of 56.34 1(5) 3

7 Patterson, Andrew  9 Clay High School 56.41 4(1) 2

8 Watson, Darell SR Clay High School 56.80 2(1) 1

9 Milne, Dougie JR Episcopal School of 57.20 2(2)

10 Gomez, Roberto JR Interlachen HS 58.22 4(2)

11 Thomas, Kamren JR Bradford HS 58.71 3(1)

12 Siplin, Tyson JR Interlachen HS 59.48 6(1)

13 Odom, Nick SR Episcopal School of 59.70 2(3)

14 Lott, Randy  9 Bradford HS 1:00.12 3(2)

15 Graham, Jaleen SO Jean Ribault HS 1:00.21 4(3)

16 Wilkes, Dalton  9 Baker County HS 1:00.78 6(2)

17 Pendergast, Josh SR Keystone Heights H 1:00.94 4(4)

18 Rampino, Caden  9 Clay High School 1:03.05 4(5)

19 Butcher, Conner JR Baker County HS 1:03.10 5(1)

20 Tyson, Antonio SR Bradford HS 1:03.52 7(2)

21 Hodges, Griffin SO Baker County HS 1:03.74 6(3)

22 Jackson, David SO Baker County HS 1:04.52 6(4)

23 Smith, Luke  8 Episcopal School of 1:04.54 5(2)

24 Elliott, Carter  9 Bolles HS 1:05.12 5(3)

25 Hovsepian, Landon  7 Keystone Heights H 1:05.78 5(4)

26 Hendon, Trace  9 First Coast Christian 1:05.97 5(5)

27 Wells, Anthony  9 Jean Ribault HS 1:09.90 2(4)

28 Shaw, Tyler  8 Keystone Heights H 1:11.76 5(6)

29 Renfroe, Drew SR First Coast Christian 1:12.91 6(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 7

1 Morris, Isaiah SR Bolles HS 51.30

2 McKee, Justin JR Episcopal School of 52.84

3 Cohen, Maurice SR Jean Ribault HS 54.30

4 Muldrow, Keon SO Jean Ribault HS 55.88

5 Brunell, Luke SO Episcopal School of 56.34

Section 2 of 7

1 Watson, Darell SR Clay High School 56.80

2 Milne, Dougie JR Episcopal School of 57.20

3 Odom, Nick SR Episcopal School of 59.70

4 Wells, Anthony  9 Jean Ribault HS 1:09.90

Section 3 of 7

1 Thomas, Kamren JR Bradford HS 58.71

2 Lott, Randy  9 Bradford HS 1:00.12

Section 4 of 7
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#5 Boys 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 Patterson, Andrew  9 Clay High School 56.41

2 Gomez, Roberto JR Interlachen HS 58.22

3 Graham, Jaleen SO Jean Ribault HS 1:00.21

4 Pendergast, Josh SR Keystone Heights H 1:00.94

5 Rampino, Caden  9 Clay High School 1:03.05

Section 5 of 7

1 Butcher, Conner JR Baker County HS 1:03.10

2 Smith, Luke  8 Episcopal School of 1:04.54

3 Elliott, Carter  9 Bolles HS 1:05.12

4 Hovsepian, Landon  7 Keystone Heights H 1:05.78

5 Hendon, Trace  9 First Coast Christian 1:05.97

6 Shaw, Tyler  8 Keystone Heights H 1:11.76

Section 6 of 7

1 Siplin, Tyson JR Interlachen HS 59.48

2 Wilkes, Dalton  9 Baker County HS 1:00.78

3 Hodges, Griffin SO Baker County HS 1:03.74

4 Jackson, David SO Baker County HS 1:04.52

5 Renfroe, Drew SR First Coast Christian 1:12.91

Section 7 of 7

1 Larsen, Stephen SR Interlachen HS 55.48

2 Tyson, Antonio SR Bradford HS 1:03.52

#16 Girls 300m Hurdles

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Sanders, Shekinah SO Bolles HS 50.54 1(1) 10

2 Harris, Meghan  9 Bradford HS 53.39 3(1) 8

3 Franco, Samantha SR Clay High School 53.89 1(2) 6

4 Wachholz, Cate  8 Bolles HS 57.76 1(3) 5

5 Bannon, Victoria JR Keystone Heights H 59.73 1(4) 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3

1 Sanders, Shekinah SO Bolles HS 50.54

2 Franco, Samantha SR Clay High School 53.89

3 Wachholz, Cate  8 Bolles HS 57.76

4 Bannon, Victoria JR Keystone Heights H 59.73

Section 2 of 3

Section 3 of 3

1 Harris, Meghan  9 Bradford HS 53.39

#15 Boys 300m Hurdles

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Kopp, Cody SO University Christian 40.65 1(1) 10

2 Porter, Johnnie SR Jean Ribault HS 41.93 1(2) 8

3 Sanders, Christopher JR Bolles HS 42.17 1(3) 6

4 Davis, Antwan JR Interlachen HS 45.40 1(4) 5
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#15 Boys 300m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
5 Metzger, Jayson JR Bolles HS 46.03 1(5) 4

6 McBride, Rajah JR Jean Ribault HS 46.52 1(6) 3

7 Balfour, A'dontae  9 Bradford HS 46.57 2(1) 2

8 Cywes, Alexander JR Bolles HS 48.40 2(2) 1

9 Simmons, Jardin SR Bradford HS 50.44 3(1)

10 Jenkins, Adrian  9 Bradford HS 52.07 3(2)

11 Hendley, Chris SO Jean Ribault HS 52.77 2(3)

12 Hovsepian, Landon  7 Keystone Heights H 57.67 2(4)

13 Buchanan, Gabe  7 Keystone Heights H 1:01.47 3(3)

Overton, Brian  7 Keystone Heights H DQ Hands 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3

1 Kopp, Cody SO University Christian 40.65

2 Porter, Johnnie SR Jean Ribault HS 41.93

3 Sanders, Christopher JR Bolles HS 42.17

4 Davis, Antwan JR Interlachen HS 45.40

5 Metzger, Jayson JR Bolles HS 46.03

6 McBride, Rajah JR Jean Ribault HS 46.52

Section 2 of 3

1 Balfour, A'dontae  9 Bradford HS 46.57

2 Cywes, Alexander JR Bolles HS 48.40

3 Hendley, Chris SO Jean Ribault HS 52.77

4 Hovsepian, Landon  7 Keystone Heights H 57.67

Section 3 of 3

1 Simmons, Jardin SR Bradford HS 50.44

2 Jenkins, Adrian  9 Bradford HS 52.07

3 Buchanan, Gabe  7 Keystone Heights H 1:01.47

Overton, Brian  7 Keystone Heights H DQ Hands

#8 Girls 800 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Kimberly, Isabell  9 Bolles HS 2:25.11 1(1) 10

2 Duffy, Rebecca JR Bolles HS 2:25.84 1(2) 8

3 Williams, Leah JR Episcopal School of 2:27.00 1(3) 6

4 McGrath, Kristen  9 Bolles HS 2:29.53 1(4) 5

5 Hastings, Kate  9 Bolles HS 2:29.71 1(5) 4

6 Smith, Caroline SO Episcopal School of 2:29.74 1(6) 3

7 Witt, Abigail SO Bolles HS 2:32.29 1(7) 2

8 Csikai, Anna JR Bolles HS 2:34.52 1(8) 1

9 Kowkabany, Ellie  8 Episcopal School of 2:45.44 1(9)

10 Phillips, Shelby  9 Keystone Heights H 2:48.83 1(10)

11 Tibbs, Hailey SR Interlachen HS 2:50.21 2(1)

12 Anderson, Amelia SO Episcopal School of 2:50.24 1(11)

13 Taylor, Kristin SO Episcopal School of 2:54.09 1(12)
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#8 Girls 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
14 Finley, Elizabeth SO Interlachen HS 2:55.38 2(2)

15 Pelfrey, Andrea SO Baker County HS 2:56.44 2(3)

16 Hatmaker, Brianna  9 Clay High School 2:57.62 2(4)

17 Wright, Isabella  9 Episcopal School of 3:00.88 2(5)

18 McCoy, Taylor  9 Bradford HS 3:01.43 2(6)

19 Schrader, Lindsey  9 Keystone Heights H 3:04.63 1(13)

20 Barber, Rebekah SO Baker County HS 3:06.45 2(7)

21 Knight, Emily  9 Clay High School 3:07.49 2(8)

22 Tenore, Allison JR Clay High School 3:12.03 2(9)

23 Mynster, Britney  7 Keystone Heights H 3:18.47 2(10)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 Kimberly, Isabell  9 Bolles HS 2:25.11

2 Duffy, Rebecca JR Bolles HS 2:25.84

3 Williams, Leah JR Episcopal School of 2:27.00

4 McGrath, Kristen  9 Bolles HS 2:29.53

5 Hastings, Kate  9 Bolles HS 2:29.71

6 Smith, Caroline SO Episcopal School of 2:29.74

7 Witt, Abigail SO Bolles HS 2:32.29

8 Csikai, Anna JR Bolles HS 2:34.52

9 Kowkabany, Ellie  8 Episcopal School of 2:45.44

10 Phillips, Shelby  9 Keystone Heights H 2:48.83

11 Anderson, Amelia SO Episcopal School of 2:50.24

12 Taylor, Kristin SO Episcopal School of 2:54.09

13 Schrader, Lindsey  9 Keystone Heights H 3:04.63

Section 2 of 2

1 Tibbs, Hailey SR Interlachen HS 2:50.21

2 Finley, Elizabeth SO Interlachen HS 2:55.38

3 Pelfrey, Andrea SO Baker County HS 2:56.44

4 Hatmaker, Brianna  9 Clay High School 2:57.62

5 Wright, Isabella  9 Episcopal School of 3:00.88

6 McCoy, Taylor  9 Bradford HS 3:01.43

7 Barber, Rebekah SO Baker County HS 3:06.45

8 Knight, Emily  9 Clay High School 3:07.49

9 Tenore, Allison JR Clay High School 3:12.03

10 Mynster, Britney  7 Keystone Heights H 3:18.47

#7 Boys 800 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Maniatis, Alexander SR Bolles HS 2:04.16 1(1) 10

2 Khan, Kamren JR Bolles HS 2:09.00 1(2) 8

3 Payne, Jerry SO Keystone Heights H 2:11.48 1(3) 6

4 Officer, Michael  8 Episcopal School of 2:14.83 1(4) 5

5 Stanley, Garrett SO Keystone Heights H 2:15.86 1(5) 4
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#7 Boys 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
6 Simpkins, Jordan SR Jean Ribault HS 2:17.09 1(6) 3

7 Olalde, Jonathan JR Interlachen HS 2:20.09 2(1) 2

8 Waiguru, Carlton SR Clay High School 2:26.39 1(7) 1

9 Nicholson, Damien SO Interlachen HS 2:28.24 2(2)

10 Sisak, Nicholas JR University Christian 2:28.39 1(8)

11 Duran, Luis  9 Clay High School 2:29.24 2(3)

12 Godbold, Wyatt JR Baker County HS 2:30.83 1(9)

13 Crumity, Evan  9 First Coast Christian 2:32.84 2(4)

14 Brown, Jared JR Baker County HS 2:35.97 1(10)

15 Sayar, Adam SO Episcopal School of 2:36.47 2(5)

16 Winthein, Elijah SO First Coast Christian 2:40.90 2(6)

17 Brown, Craig SR Interlachen HS 2:44.30 2(7)

18 Gonzalez, Sean  9 Clay High School 2:44.90 2(8)

19 Bybee, Luke SO Clay High School 2:45.28 2(9)

20 McMullen, Kaden SO Baker County HS 2:52.91 1(11)

21 Colaw, Tyler  8 Keystone Heights H 2:54.37 2(10)

22 Vanzant, Luke  9 Keystone Heights H 2:54.53 2(11)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 Maniatis, Alexander SR Bolles HS 2:04.16

2 Khan, Kamren JR Bolles HS 2:09.00

3 Payne, Jerry SO Keystone Heights H 2:11.48

4 Officer, Michael  8 Episcopal School of 2:14.83

5 Stanley, Garrett SO Keystone Heights H 2:15.86

6 Simpkins, Jordan SR Jean Ribault HS 2:17.09

7 Waiguru, Carlton SR Clay High School 2:26.39

8 Sisak, Nicholas JR University Christian 2:28.39

9 Godbold, Wyatt JR Baker County HS 2:30.83

10 Brown, Jared JR Baker County HS 2:35.97

11 McMullen, Kaden SO Baker County HS 2:52.91

Section 2 of 2

1 Olalde, Jonathan JR Interlachen HS 2:20.09

2 Nicholson, Damien SO Interlachen HS 2:28.24

3 Duran, Luis  9 Clay High School 2:29.24

4 Crumity, Evan  9 First Coast Christian 2:32.84

5 Sayar, Adam SO Episcopal School of 2:36.47

6 Winthein, Elijah SO First Coast Christian 2:40.90

7 Brown, Craig SR Interlachen HS 2:44.30

8 Gonzalez, Sean  9 Clay High School 2:44.90

9 Bybee, Luke SO Clay High School 2:45.28

10 Colaw, Tyler  8 Keystone Heights H 2:54.37

11 Vanzant, Luke  9 Keystone Heights H 2:54.53
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#4 Girls 200 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Hines, Jade SR Bradford HS 26.68  (+1.4) 1(1) 10

2 McGruder, Ellah SO Interlachen HS 26.81  (+2.3) 2(1) 8

3 Dent, Kirby JR Episcopal School of 27.26  (+1.4) 1(2) 6

4 Watson, Ashanti JR Interlachen HS 27.62  (+1.4) 1(3) 5

5 Carter, Gabi JR Episcopal School of 27.99  (+1.2) 3(1) 4

6 Braxton, Ayanna  9 Bolles HS 28.31  (+1.4) 1(4) 3

7 Aldana, Carissa  9 Bolles HS 28.36  (+2.3) 2(2) 2

8 Johnston, Brooke  8 Episcopal School of 28.55  (+1.2) 3(2) 1

9 Rawls, Reagan  9 Episcopal School of 28.87  (+1.4) 1(5)

10 Zubero, Lily  7 Episcopal School of 28.98  (+1.2) 3(3)

11 English, Marita SO Episcopal School of 29.32  (+1.2) 4(1)

12 Queen, Justice JR Episcopal School of 29.95  (+1.2) 4(2)

13 Klassen, Christina  9 Bolles HS 30.16  (+1.2) 3(4)

14 Barr, Anyae  7 First Coast Christian 30.53  (+1.8) 5(1)

15 Kowkabany, Ellie  8 Episcopal School of 30.72  (+1.2) 4(3)

16 Garvey, Danielle SO Keystone Heights H 30.91  (+2.3) 2(3)

17 Gist, Jalin SO University Christian 31.08  (+1.8) 5(2)

18 Wilcox, Miyanni JR Baker County HS 31.40  (+1.8) 5(3)

19 Cooper, Cadee JR Episcopal School of 31.57  (+1.6) 6(1)

20 Spinning, Emily  9 Episcopal School of 31.86  (+1.6) 6(2)

21 Shavers, VeAsia JR First Coast Christian 31.89  (+1.8) 5(4)

22 Barron, Brie JR Episcopal School of 32.04  (+1.6) 6(3)

23 Beaver, Abby  9 Episcopal School of 32.42  (+1.8) 5(5)

24 Lewis, Elizabeth JR Clay High School 32.44  (+2.3) 2(4)

25 Boyd, CheyAnn  9 Episcopal School of 32.47  (+1.7) 7(1)

26 Wingert, Sabrina  9 Episcopal School of 32.51  (+1.7) 7(2)

27 Hixson, Aaliyah SR Clay High School 32.69  (+1.1) 8(1)

28 Bangert, Abigail  8 Keystone Heights H 32.70  (+1.6) 6(4)

29 Anderson, Amelia SO Episcopal School of 32.79  (+1.6) 6(5)

30 Donahoo, Jane SR Episcopal School of 32.89  (+1.7) 7(3)

31 Shepherd, Anna JR Episcopal School of 32.92  (+1.7) 7(4)

32 Porterfield, Kendra SR Baker County HS 33.20  (+1.8) 5(6)

33 Donahoo, Anna SO Episcopal School of 33.26  (+1.6) 6(6)

34 Cofran, Katie JR Episcopal School of 33.76  (+1.1) 8(2)

35 Mahfoud, Michelle JR Episcopal School of 34.17  (+1.1) 8(3)

36 Allen, Logan  9 Episcopal School of 34.21  (+1.1) 8(4)

37 Nigro, Serena  9 Episcopal School of 39.05  (+1.1) 8(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 9 Wind:  (+1.4)

1 Hines, Jade SR Bradford HS 26.68

2 Dent, Kirby JR Episcopal School of 27.26

3 Watson, Ashanti JR Interlachen HS 27.62

4 Braxton, Ayanna  9 Bolles HS 28.31

5 Rawls, Reagan  9 Episcopal School of 28.87

ESJ PRINCE & SYBIL ZACHARIAH INVITATIONAL 2018
Jacksonville, FL
The Episopal School of Jacksonville

Thursday, March 22, 2018
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 3/23/2018 7:37 AM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 16



#4 Girls 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 2 of 9 Wind:  (+2.3)

1 McGruder, Ellah SO Interlachen HS 26.81

2 Aldana, Carissa  9 Bolles HS 28.36

3 Garvey, Danielle SO Keystone Heights H 30.91

4 Lewis, Elizabeth JR Clay High School 32.44

Section 3 of 9 Wind:  (+1.2)

1 Carter, Gabi JR Episcopal School of 27.99

2 Johnston, Brooke  8 Episcopal School of 28.55

3 Zubero, Lily  7 Episcopal School of 28.98

4 Klassen, Christina  9 Bolles HS 30.16

Section 4 of 9 Wind:  (+1.2)

1 English, Marita SO Episcopal School of 29.32

2 Queen, Justice JR Episcopal School of 29.95

3 Kowkabany, Ellie  8 Episcopal School of 30.72

Section 5 of 9 Wind:  (+1.8)

1 Barr, Anyae  7 First Coast Christian 30.53

2 Gist, Jalin SO University Christian 31.08

3 Wilcox, Miyanni JR Baker County HS 31.40

4 Shavers, VeAsia JR First Coast Christian 31.89

5 Beaver, Abby  9 Episcopal School of 32.42

6 Porterfield, Kendra SR Baker County HS 33.20

Section 6 of 9 Wind:  (+1.6)

1 Cooper, Cadee JR Episcopal School of 31.57

2 Spinning, Emily  9 Episcopal School of 31.86

3 Barron, Brie JR Episcopal School of 32.04

4 Bangert, Abigail  8 Keystone Heights H 32.70

5 Anderson, Amelia SO Episcopal School of 32.79

6 Donahoo, Anna SO Episcopal School of 33.26

Section 7 of 9 Wind:  (+1.7)

1 Boyd, CheyAnn  9 Episcopal School of 32.47

2 Wingert, Sabrina  9 Episcopal School of 32.51

3 Donahoo, Jane SR Episcopal School of 32.89

4 Shepherd, Anna JR Episcopal School of 32.92

Section 8 of 9 Wind:  (+1.1)

1 Hixson, Aaliyah SR Clay High School 32.69

2 Cofran, Katie JR Episcopal School of 33.76

3 Mahfoud, Michelle JR Episcopal School of 34.17

4 Allen, Logan  9 Episcopal School of 34.21

5 Nigro, Serena  9 Episcopal School of 39.05

Section 9 of 9 Wind:   (NW)

#3 Boys 200 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Robinson, Domictress  9 Jean Ribault HS 22.95  (+1.9) 1(1) 10

2 Morris, Isaiah SR Bolles HS 22.99  (+1.9) 1(2) 8

3 Vaughn, Jeremiah JR Bradford HS 23.14  (+1.9) 1(3) 6

4 Brown, Jaelyn JR Jean Ribault HS 23.47  (+1.9) 1(4) 5
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#3 Boys 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
5 Lingard, Carl JR Jean Ribault HS 23.68  (+1.9) 1(5) 4

6 Graham, Jaleen SO Jean Ribault HS 23.84  (+1.6) 3(1) 3

7 McBride, Rajah JR Jean Ribault HS 23.89  (+0.6) 10(1) 2

8 Williams, Robert  9 Jean Ribault HS 23.99  (+1.3) 9(1) 1

9 Pritchard, Robert SR Episcopal School of 24.28  (+1.2) 2(1)

10 Gaines, Jalen JR Jean Ribault HS 24.33  (+1.3) 9(2)

11 Ferreira, Caleb SO Clay High School 24.36  (+1.9) 1(6)

12 Mack, Thomas SO Interlachen HS 24.47  (+1.3) 9(3)

13 Roberts, Joshua JR Jean Ribault HS 24.88  (+1.2) 2(2)

14 Smith, Erric  9 Bradford HS 25.04  (+1.6) 3(2)

15 Csikai, Nicholas SR Bolles HS 25.13  (+1.6) 3(3)

16 Hill, Alvin SO Baker County HS 25.15  (+1.2) 2(3)

17 Tremble, CJ  9 Episcopal School of 25.27  (+0.3) 5(1)

18 Williams, Jacob SO Baker County HS 25.28  (+1.6) 3(4)

19 Onasanya, Wale JR Bolles HS 25.48  (+1.0) 4(1)

20 LaFleur, Bruce JR Episcopal School of 25.50  (+1.0) 4(2)

21 Carter, Pedro  9 Bradford HS 25.60  (+1.7) 8(1)

22 Kohla, Don  9 Episcopal School of 26.38  (+2.6) 7(1)

23 Qu, Jack  9 Bolles HS 26.58  (+2.6) 7(2)

24 Carter, Mason SO Baker County HS 26.92  (+0.3) 5(2)

25 Wilkes, Dalton  9 Baker County HS 26.96  (+2.6) 7(3)

26 Hodges, Griffin SO Baker County HS 27.29  (+0.6) 6(1)

27 Selmont, Luke SO Bolles HS 27.35  (+1.7) 8(2)

28 Hendon, Trace  9 First Coast Christian 27.78  (+1.3) 9(4)

29 McIntyre, Paul SO Bolles HS 27.79  (+0.6) 6(2)

30 Qualls, Luke  9 Keystone Heights H 28.13  (+2.6) 7(4)

31 Sogbesan, Taiwo SO Bolles HS 28.26  (+0.6) 6(3)

32 Dockery, Travis SO Keystone Heights H 28.49  (+2.6) 7(5)

33 Crawford, Daniel SO Baker County HS 28.96  (+0.3) 5(3)

34 Elliott, Carter  9 Bolles HS 29.03  (+1.7) 8(3)

35 Crumity, Evan  9 First Coast Christian 29.91  (+1.3) 9(5)

36 Overland, Jacob  9 Baker County HS 30.01  (+2.6) 7(6)

37 Renfroe, Drew SR First Coast Christian 30.40  (+1.7) 8(4)

38 McMullen, Kaden SO Baker County HS 30.65  (+0.6) 6(4)

39 Anderson, Preston SR Keystone Heights H 31.87  (+0.6) 10(2)

40 Buchanan, Gabe  7 Keystone Heights H 32.19  (+1.7) 8(5)

41 Boyd, Sam  9 Bolles HS 32.99  (+1.7) 8(6)

42 Burger, Christopher  9 Baker County HS 35.83  (+0.6) 6(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 10 Wind:  (+1.9)

1 Robinson, Domictress  9 Jean Ribault HS 22.95

2 Morris, Isaiah SR Bolles HS 22.99

3 Vaughn, Jeremiah JR Bradford HS 23.14

4 Brown, Jaelyn JR Jean Ribault HS 23.47
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#3 Boys 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
5 Lingard, Carl JR Jean Ribault HS 23.68

6 Ferreira, Caleb SO Clay High School 24.36

Section 2 of 10 Wind:  (+1.2)

1 Pritchard, Robert SR Episcopal School of 24.28

2 Roberts, Joshua JR Jean Ribault HS 24.88

3 Hill, Alvin SO Baker County HS 25.15

Section 3 of 10 Wind:  (+1.6)

1 Graham, Jaleen SO Jean Ribault HS 23.84

2 Smith, Erric  9 Bradford HS 25.04

3 Csikai, Nicholas SR Bolles HS 25.13

4 Williams, Jacob SO Baker County HS 25.28

Section 4 of 10 Wind:  (+1.0)

1 Onasanya, Wale JR Bolles HS 25.48

2 LaFleur, Bruce JR Episcopal School of 25.50

Section 5 of 10 Wind:  (+0.3)

1 Tremble, CJ  9 Episcopal School of 25.27

2 Carter, Mason SO Baker County HS 26.92

3 Crawford, Daniel SO Baker County HS 28.96

Section 6 of 10 Wind:  (+0.6)

1 Hodges, Griffin SO Baker County HS 27.29

2 McIntyre, Paul SO Bolles HS 27.79

3 Sogbesan, Taiwo SO Bolles HS 28.26

4 McMullen, Kaden SO Baker County HS 30.65

5 Burger, Christopher  9 Baker County HS 35.83

Section 7 of 10 Wind:  (+2.6)

1 Kohla, Don  9 Episcopal School of 26.38

2 Qu, Jack  9 Bolles HS 26.58

3 Wilkes, Dalton  9 Baker County HS 26.96

4 Qualls, Luke  9 Keystone Heights H 28.13

5 Dockery, Travis SO Keystone Heights H 28.49

6 Overland, Jacob  9 Baker County HS 30.01

Section 8 of 10 Wind:  (+1.7)

1 Carter, Pedro  9 Bradford HS 25.60

2 Selmont, Luke SO Bolles HS 27.35

3 Elliott, Carter  9 Bolles HS 29.03

4 Renfroe, Drew SR First Coast Christian 30.40

5 Buchanan, Gabe  7 Keystone Heights H 32.19

6 Boyd, Sam  9 Bolles HS 32.99

Section 9 of 10 Wind:  (+1.3)

1 Williams, Robert  9 Jean Ribault HS 23.99

2 Gaines, Jalen JR Jean Ribault HS 24.33

3 Mack, Thomas SO Interlachen HS 24.47

4 Hendon, Trace  9 First Coast Christian 27.78

5 Crumity, Evan  9 First Coast Christian 29.91

Section 10 of 10 Wind:  (+0.6)

1 McBride, Rajah JR Jean Ribault HS 23.89
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#3 Boys 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
2 Anderson, Preston SR Keystone Heights H 31.87

#12 Girls 3200 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 Smith, Caroline SO Episcopal School of 12:10.79 10

2 Williams, Camryn  9 Keystone Heights H 12:22.06 8

3 Josephson, Samantha SO Bolles HS 12:46.30 6

4 Kowkabany, Hannah  6 Episcopal School of 13:14.06 5

5 Riggs, Elizabeth SO Episcopal School of 13:26.26 4

6 Phillips, Shelby  9 Keystone Heights H 14:02.68 3

Correa, Valentina  9 Bolles HS DNF

Vohs, Anna Marie  9 Bolles HS DNF

Anderson, Haley  9 Bolles HS DNF

Mickler, Ella  7 Bolles HS DNF

#11 Boys 3200 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 Farace, Wyatt JR Bolles HS 10:22.15 10

2 Ruperto, Frank  8 Bolles HS 10:51.08 8

3 Camp, William  9 Bolles HS 10:51.26 6

4 Guy, Alex JR Keystone Heights H 10:52.95 5

5 McGraw, Andrew  7 Bolles HS 11:22.44 4

6 McClure, Matthew  8 Bolles HS 11:27.83 3

7 Shaw, Tyler  8 Keystone Heights H 11:53.52 2

8 Williams, Logan JR Keystone Heights H 13:24.20 1

9 Galarza, Gabriel SR Clay High School 13:29.07

10 Sapp, Adam  8 Keystone Heights H 13:33.46

#20 Girls 4 x 400m Relay

Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Bolles HS (A) 4:13.08 10

1) Sanders, Shekinah SO 2) Duffy, Rebecca JR

3) Kimberly, Isabell  9 4) King, Aunikah SR

2 Episcopal School of Jacksonville (A) 4:19.58 8

1) Dent, Kirby JR 2) Hardwick, Jade  8

3) Thompson, Tanner SO 4) Williams, Leah JR

3 Clay High School (A) 4:57.30 6

1) Lewis, Elizabeth JR 2) Quinones, Lynette JR

3) Mota, Aerial  9 4) Hatmaker, Brianna  9

4 Interlachen HS (A) 4:57.49 5

1) Brown, Malea  9 2) Chauncey, Kierra SO

3) Finley, Jasmine JR 4) Godbolt, Reva  9
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#20 Girls 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note Pts
5 Keystone Heights HS (A) 5:00.62 4

1) Garvey, Danielle SO 2) Schrader, Lindsey  9

3) Phillips, Haley SO 4) Yeldell, Jessica JR

6 Baker County HS (A) 5:36.90 3

#19 Boys 4 x 400m Relay

Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Bolles HS (A) 3:34.47 10

1) Morris, Isaiah SR 2) Cywes, Alexander JR

3) Metzger, Jayson JR 4) Sanders, Christopher JR

2 Jean Ribault HS (A) 3:35.14 8

1) Porter, Johnnie SR 2) Muldrow, Keon SO

3) Cohen, Maurice SR 4) Gaines, Jalen JR

3 Keystone Heights HS (A) 3:48.23 6

1) Williams, Ryan SR 2) Cumbus, Tyler JR

3) Stanley, Garrett SO 4) Payne, Jerry SO

4 Bradford HS (A) 3:52.75 5

1) Lovell, Austin  9 2) Thomas, Kamren JR

3) Lott, Randy  9 4) Lane, Jalen SO

5 Interlachen HS (A) 3:56.94 4

1) Walker, Jaquan SR 2) Mack, Thomas SO

3) Gomez, Roberto JR 4) Larsen, Stephen SR

6 Clay High School (A) 4:07.28 3

1) Valmyr, Denaud SR 2) Dixon, Marcus JR

3) Patterson, Andrew  9 4) Rampino, Caden  9

7 Baker County HS (A) 4:10.24 2

#23 Boys High Jump
Measure Metric 5cm increments

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.95 2.09 2.13 Pts
1 Kirksey, Bryson JR Bolles HS 2.09m 6' 101 /4 P P P P P O O O XO XXX 10

2 Gaines, Jalen JR Jean Ribault 1.90m 6' 23 /4 P P P XO O XXO XO XXX 8

3 Hill, Jordan SO Bradford HS 1.85m 6' 03 /4 XO O O XO O XXO XXX 6

4 Cummings, Chris SR Bradford HS 1.70m 5' 7" XO O O XXX 5

5 Belanger, Ajay SR Clay High Sc 1.70m 5' 7" O O XO XXX 4

6 Young, Tavi'en SR Bradford HS 1.65m 5' 5" O O XXX 2.5

6 McGruder, Marcus JR Keystone Hei 1.65m 5' 5" O O XXX 2.5

8 Hendley, Chris SO Jean Ribault 1.60m 5' 3" XO XXX 1

9 Ward, Taro SR Bradford HS 1.55m 5' 1" XXX

Cohen, Maurice SR Jean Ribault NH P P P XXX

Nicholson, Damien SO Interlachen H NH P XXX

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.50 1.55 Pts
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#23 Boys High Jump (cont'd)
4 Cummings, Chris SR Bradford HS (cont'd) P P P P P XO O 5

5 Belanger, Ajay SR Clay High Sc (cont'd) P P P P P P O 4

6 Young, Tavi'en SR Bradford HS (cont'd) P P P P P O XO 2.5

6 McGruder, Marcus JR Keystone Hei (cont'd) P P P P P XO O 2.5

8 Hendley, Chris SO Jean Ribault (cont'd) P P P P P P XXO 1

9 Ward, Taro SR Bradford HS 1.55m 5' 1" P P P P P O XO

10 Kirkland, Dillon  7 Keystone Hei 1.30m 4' 31 /4 XO O XO XXX

Stitt, Mason SR Keystone Hei NH P P P P P XXX

#24 Girls High Jump
Measure Metric 5cm increments

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.67 Pts
1 Johnston, Caroline JR Episcopal Sc 1.60m 5' 3" P P P P O O O O XXO XXX 10

2 Carter, Gabi JR Episcopal Sc 1.55m 5' 1" P P P P O O XO O XXX 8

3 Ion, Ana  9 Episcopal Sc 1.50m 4' 11" P P P XXO O O XO XXX 6

4 Smith, Cortney  8 Bolles HS 1.40m 4' 7" O O O O XXO XXX 5

5 Gordon, Amaya  9 Clay High Sc 1.30m 4' 31 /4 O O XO XXX 3.5

5 Frederick, Sarah  9 Clay High Sc 1.30m 4' 31 /4 O O XO XXX 3.5

7 Lewis, Elizabeth JR Clay High Sc 1.30m 4' 31 /4 O XXO XO XXX 2

8 Donahoo, Anna SO Episcopal Sc 1.30m 4' 31 /4 XO O XXO XXX 1

9 Ray, Jhaylen  9 Clay High Sc 1.25m 4' 11 /4 O XO XXX

9 Yeldell, Jessica JR Keystone Hei 1.25m 4' 11 /4 O XO XXX

11 Ropp, Emilyn SR Bolles HS 1.20m 3' 111 /4 XO XXX

12 Rosenberg, Charlotte SO Episcopal Sc 1.10m 3' 71 /4 XXX

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 0.95 1.00 1.10 Pts
5 Gordon, Amaya  9 Clay High Sc (cont'd) P P O 3.5

7 Lewis, Elizabeth JR Clay High Sc (cont'd) P P O 2

8 Donahoo, Anna SO Episcopal Sc (cont'd) O O O 1

9 Ray, Jhaylen  9 Clay High Sc (cont'd) P P O

9 Yeldell, Jessica JR Keystone Hei (cont'd) O O O

11 Ropp, Emilyn SR Bolles HS (cont'd) O O XO

12 Rosenberg, Charlotte SO Episcopal Sc 1.10m 3' 71 /4 O O O

#25 Boys Pole Vault
Measure Metric 15cm increments

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 2.50 2.65 2.80 2.95 3.10 3.25 3.40 3.55 3.70 3.90 Pts
1 Dinsbeer, Aidan SO Bolles HS 3.90m 12' 91 /2 P P P P P P O O O O 10

2 Kohla, Don  9 Episcopal Sc 3.40m 11' 13 /4 P P O O O XO XO XXX 8

3 Weber, Aaron SO Clay High Sc 2.95m 9' 8" O O XO O XXX 6

4 Carter, Daniel  9 Clay High Sc 2.65m 8' 81 /4 XXO XO XXX 5

Mancino, Jacob JR Clay High Sc NH P P XXX

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.90 2.05 2.20 2.35 Pts
3 Weber, Aaron SO Clay High Sc (cont'd) XO O O O 6

4 Carter, Daniel  9 Clay High Sc (cont'd) O O O O 5

Bridges, Pierce SO Clay High Sc NH XXX
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#26 Girls Pole Vault
Measure Metric 15cm increments

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.90 2.05 2.20 2.35 2.50 2.65 2.80 2.95 3.10 3.55 Pts
1 Roberts, Laine SO Bolles HS 3.55m 11' 73 /4 P P P P P P P P P O 10

2 Johnston, Caroline JR Episcopal Sc 2.95m 9' 8" P P P P O XO O XO XXX 8

3 Creed, Alice SO Bolles HS 2.80m 9' 21 /4 P P P P O O XO XXX 6

4 Wingert, Sabrina  9 Episcopal Sc 2.65m 8' 81 /4 P P P P O O XXX 5

5 Bata, Soraya SO Bolles HS 2.50m 8' 21 /2 P P O O XXO XXX 4

6 Furyk, Caleigh SO Bolles HS 2.20m 7' 21 /2 O O O XXX 3

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.75 Pts
6 Furyk, Caleigh SO Bolles HS (cont'd) O 3

Scharf, Audrey JR Clay High Sc NH XXX

#27 Boys Long Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 Kirksey, Bryson JR Bolles HS 21' 4"   (NW) 20' 5" 18' 8" 21' 2" 21' 4" 2(1) 10

2 Dunnigan, Jalen JR University Ch 19' 7"   (NW) 18' 9" 16' 7" 19' 7" 18' 4" 2(2) 8

3 McGruder, Marcus JR Keystone Hei 19' 3"   (NW) 18' 9" 18' 3" 19' 3" 18' 3" 2(3) 6

4 Fields, Uveekie JR Interlachen H 19' 0"   (NW) FOUL 18' 9" 19' 0" FOUL 2(4) 5

5 Robinson, Domictress  9 Jean Ribault 18' 10"   (NW) 18' 9" 18' 3" 18' 10" 17' 10" 2(5) 4

6 Odom, Nick SR Episcopal Sc 18' 9"   (NW) 16' 5" 18' 9" 17' 11" FOUL 2(6) 3

7 Milne, Dougie JR Episcopal Sc 18' 3"   (NW) FOUL 18' 3" 17' 5" FOUL 2(7) 2

8 Roberts, Joshua JR Jean Ribault 18' 2"   (NW) FOUL 18' 0" 18' 2" 17' 11" 2(8) 1

9 Boyd, Chanthony SR Episcopal Sc 18' 11 /2   (NW) 18' 11 /2 17' 5" 17' 7" 17' 2" 1(1)

10 Ward, Taro SR Bradford HS 18' 1"   (NW) 17' 4" 18' 1" 17' 2" 17' 11" 1(2)

10 Glisson, Jared JR Clay High Sc 18' 1"   (NW) 17' 11" FOUL 18' 1" 17' 1" 2(9)

12 Grayson, Gavin JR Interlachen H 17' 6"   (NW) 16' 9" 16' 5" 17' 6" 14' 9" 1(3)

13 Lee, Travis  9 Bradford HS 17' 5"   (NW) 17' 1" 17' 5" 17' 4" 17' 2" 1(4)

13 Gilbert, Sencer'e JR Clay High Sc 17' 5"   (NW) 17' 5" 17' 3" 16' 2" 16' 7" 2(10)

15 Porter, Johnnie SR Jean Ribault 17' 2"   (NW) FOUL 16' 10" 17' 1" 17' 2" 1(5)

16 Stitt, Mason SR Keystone Hei 16' 11"   (NW) 16' 7" 16' 9" 16' 11" FOUL 1(6)

17 Balfour, A'dontae  9 Bradford HS 16' 8"   (NW) 16' 5" 16' 7" 15' 1" 16' 8" 1(7)

18 Tyson, Antonio SR Bradford HS 16' 7"   (NW) 15' 7" 16' 7" FOUL 16' 5" 2(11)

19 Renfroe, Drew SR First Coast C 16' 3"   (NW) 16' 3" FOUL FOUL 15' 8" 1(8)

20 Hendon, Trace  9 First Coast C 14' 10"   (NW) 11' 9" 14' 0" 14' 10" FOUL 1(9)

21 Crumity, Evan  9 First Coast C 13' 0"   (NW) 11' 10" 11' 0" 13' 0" 11' 10" 1(10)

22 Kirkland, Dillon  7 Keystone Hei 10' 5"   (NW) FOUL 10' 1" 9' 6" 10' 5" 1(11)

Sogbesan, Kenny SO Bolles HS NM 1

Gibson, Ronald JR Jean Ribault NM 1

Dixon, Marcus JR Clay High Sc NM 1

Washington, Isaac SO Interlachen H NM 1

Snyder, Andrew JR Interlachen H NM 1

Carter, Mason SO Baker County NM 2

DePeri, Nick JR Episcopal Sc NM 2

Charles, Hb SR University Ch NM 2

Valmyr, Denaud SR Clay High Sc NM 2
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#27 Boys Long Jump (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
Fountain, Ryland SO Episcopal Sc NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 Boyd, Chanthony SR Episcopal Sc 18' 11 /2   (NW) 18' 11 /2 17' 5" 17' 7" 17' 2"

2 Ward, Taro SR Bradford HS 18' 1"   (NW) 17' 4" 18' 1" 17' 2" 17' 11"

3 Grayson, Gavin JR Interlachen H 17' 6"   (NW) 16' 9" 16' 5" 17' 6" 14' 9"

4 Lee, Travis  9 Bradford HS 17' 5"   (NW) 17' 1" 17' 5" 17' 4" 17' 2"

5 Porter, Johnnie SR Jean Ribault 17' 2"   (NW) FOUL 16' 10" 17' 1" 17' 2"

6 Stitt, Mason SR Keystone Hei 16' 11"   (NW) 16' 7" 16' 9" 16' 11" FOUL

7 Balfour, A'dontae  9 Bradford HS 16' 8"   (NW) 16' 5" 16' 7" 15' 1" 16' 8"

8 Renfroe, Drew SR First Coast C 16' 3"   (NW) 16' 3" FOUL FOUL 15' 8"

9 Hendon, Trace  9 First Coast C 14' 10"   (NW) 11' 9" 14' 0" 14' 10" FOUL

10 Crumity, Evan  9 First Coast C 13' 0"   (NW) 11' 10" 11' 0" 13' 0" 11' 10"

11 Kirkland, Dillon  7 Keystone Hei 10' 5"   (NW) FOUL 10' 1" 9' 6" 10' 5"

Sogbesan, Kenny SO Bolles HS NM

Gibson, Ronald JR Jean Ribault NM

Dixon, Marcus JR Clay High Sc NM

Washington, Isaac SO Interlachen H NM

Snyder, Andrew JR Interlachen H NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 Kirksey, Bryson JR Bolles HS 21' 4"   (NW) 20' 5" 18' 8" 21' 2" 21' 4"

2 Dunnigan, Jalen JR University Ch 19' 7"   (NW) 18' 9" 16' 7" 19' 7" 18' 4"

3 McGruder, Marcus JR Keystone Hei 19' 3"   (NW) 18' 9" 18' 3" 19' 3" 18' 3"

4 Fields, Uveekie JR Interlachen H 19' 0"   (NW) FOUL 18' 9" 19' 0" FOUL

5 Robinson, Domictress  9 Jean Ribault 18' 10"   (NW) 18' 9" 18' 3" 18' 10" 17' 10"

6 Odom, Nick SR Episcopal Sc 18' 9"   (NW) 16' 5" 18' 9" 17' 11" FOUL

7 Milne, Dougie JR Episcopal Sc 18' 3"   (NW) FOUL 18' 3" 17' 5" FOUL

8 Roberts, Joshua JR Jean Ribault 18' 2"   (NW) FOUL 18' 0" 18' 2" 17' 11"

9 Glisson, Jared JR Clay High Sc 18' 1"   (NW) 17' 11" FOUL 18' 1" 17' 1"

10 Gilbert, Sencer'e JR Clay High Sc 17' 5"   (NW) 17' 5" 17' 3" 16' 2" 16' 7"

11 Tyson, Antonio SR Bradford HS 16' 7"   (NW) 15' 7" 16' 7" FOUL 16' 5"

Carter, Mason SO Baker County NM

DePeri, Nick JR Episcopal Sc NM

Charles, Hb SR University Ch NM

Valmyr, Denaud SR Clay High Sc NM

Fountain, Ryland SO Episcopal Sc NM

#28 Girls Long Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 Dent, Kirby JR Episcopal Sc 5.26m 17' 31 /4   (NW) FOUL FOUL 5.26 4.95 2(1) 10

2 Hines, Jade SR Bradford HS 5.20m 17' 03 /4   (NW) 5.20 FOUL 5.03 5.06 2(2) 8

3 King, Aunikah SR Bolles HS 5.19m 17' 01 /2   (NW) FOUL 4.84 5.19 FOUL 2(3) 6

4 Franco, Samantha SR Clay High Sc 4.86m 15' 111 /2   (NW) FOUL 4.86 FOUL FOUL 2(4) 5

5 Smith, Cortney  8 Bolles HS 4.66m 15' 31 /2   (NW) FOUL 4.66 FOUL FOUL 2(5) 4
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#28 Girls Long Jump (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
6 McGruder, Ellah SO Interlachen H 4.53m 14' 101 /2   (NW) 4.53 4.10 3.29 3.80 2(6) 3

7 Pritchard, Emily JR Bolles HS 4.48m 14' 81 /2   (NW) 4.48 4.40 4.42 4.46 2(7) 2

8 Lewis, Elizabeth JR Clay High Sc 4.29m 14' 1"   (NW) 3.70 4.00 4.16 4.29 2(8) 1

9 Frederick, Sarah  9 Clay High Sc 4.27m 14' 01 /4   (NW) 4.15 FOUL 4.11 4.27 1(1)

10 Emas, Jacqueline JR Bolles HS 4.20m 13' 91 /2   (NW) FOUL 4.20 3.79 FOUL 2(9)

11 Mitchell, Alaysia SR First Coast C 4.14m 13' 7"   (NW) 3.75 3.45 3.78 4.14 1(2)

12 Ion, Ana  9 Episcopal Sc 4.13m 13' 63 /4   (NW) 4.13 4.11 4.00 3.73 2(10)

13 Brooks, Ria-Skyler SR University Ch 3.86m 12' 8"   (NW) 3.65 3.26 3.57 3.86 1(3)

14 Garvey, Danielle SO Keystone Hei 3.86m 12' 8"   (NW) 3.06 3.26 3.57 3.86 1(3)

15 Gordon, Amaya  9 Clay High Sc 3.68m 12' 1"   (NW) 3.55 3.65 3.62 3.68 1(5)

16 Rosenberg, Charlotte SO Episcopal Sc 3.59m 11' 91 /2   (NW) 3.36 FOUL FOUL 3.59 1(6)

17 Bangert, Abigail  8 Keystone Hei 3.14m 10' 33 /4   (NW) 2.98 3.14 2.62 2.39 1(7)

Gagnon, Carissa SR Keystone Hei NM 1

Estacio, Madison SO University Ch NM 1

Loose, Emily SO Keystone Hei NM 1

Shavers, VeAsia JR First Coast C NM 1

Brown, Malea  9 Interlachen H NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 Frederick, Sarah  9 Clay High Sc 4.27m 14' 01 /4   (NW) 4.15 FOUL 4.11 4.27

2 Mitchell, Alaysia SR First Coast C 4.14m 13' 7"   (NW) 3.75 3.45 3.78 4.14

3 Brooks, Ria-Skyler SR University Ch 3.86m 12' 8"   (NW) 3.65 3.26 3.57 3.86

3 Garvey, Danielle SO Keystone Hei 3.86m 12' 8"   (NW) 3.06 3.26 3.57 3.86

5 Gordon, Amaya  9 Clay High Sc 3.68m 12' 1"   (NW) 3.55 3.65 3.62 3.68

6 Rosenberg, Charlotte SO Episcopal Sc 3.59m 11' 91 /2   (NW) 3.36 FOUL FOUL 3.59

7 Bangert, Abigail  8 Keystone Hei 3.14m 10' 33 /4   (NW) 2.98 3.14 2.62 2.39

Gagnon, Carissa SR Keystone Hei NM

Estacio, Madison SO University Ch NM

Loose, Emily SO Keystone Hei NM

Shavers, VeAsia JR First Coast C NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 Dent, Kirby JR Episcopal Sc 5.26m 17' 31 /4   (NW) FOUL FOUL 5.26 4.95

2 Hines, Jade SR Bradford HS 5.20m 17' 03 /4   (NW) 5.20 FOUL 5.03 5.06

3 King, Aunikah SR Bolles HS 5.19m 17' 01 /2   (NW) FOUL 4.84 5.19 FOUL

4 Franco, Samantha SR Clay High Sc 4.86m 15' 111 /2   (NW) FOUL 4.86 FOUL FOUL

5 Smith, Cortney  8 Bolles HS 4.66m 15' 31 /2   (NW) FOUL 4.66 FOUL FOUL

6 McGruder, Ellah SO Interlachen H 4.53m 14' 101 /2   (NW) 4.53 4.10 3.29 3.80

7 Pritchard, Emily JR Bolles HS 4.48m 14' 81 /2   (NW) 4.48 4.40 4.42 4.46

8 Lewis, Elizabeth JR Clay High Sc 4.29m 14' 1"   (NW) 3.70 4.00 4.16 4.29

9 Emas, Jacqueline JR Bolles HS 4.20m 13' 91 /2   (NW) FOUL 4.20 3.79 FOUL

10 Ion, Ana  9 Episcopal Sc 4.13m 13' 63 /4   (NW) 4.13 4.11 4.00 3.73

Brown, Malea  9 Interlachen H NM

ESJ PRINCE & SYBIL ZACHARIAH INVITATIONAL 2018
Jacksonville, FL
The Episopal School of Jacksonville

Thursday, March 22, 2018
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 3/23/2018 7:37 AM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 25



#29 Boys Triple Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 Odom, Nick SR Episcopal Sc 11.88m 38' 113 /4   (NW) 11.88 9.56 11.65 10.52 2(1) 10

2 Glisson, Jared JR Clay High Sc 11.80m 38' 83 /4   (NW) 11.80 11.69 FOUL FOUL 2(2) 8

3 Lee, Travis  9 Bradford HS 11.80m 38' 83 /4   (NW) 10.83 10.95 11.80 11.14 1(1) 6

4 McGruder, Marcus JR Keystone Hei 11.71m 38' 5"   (NW) 11.71 FOUL 11.55 11.24 2(3) 5

5 Anderson, Austin SR Clay High Sc 11.49m 37' 81 /2   (NW) FOUL 11.49 FOUL 11.30 2(4) 4

6 Balfour, A'dontae  9 Bradford HS 11.23m 36' 101 /4   (NW) 10.63 11.00 11.23 10.65 1(2) 3

7 Hendley, Chris SO Jean Ribault 10.68m 35' 01 /2   (NW) 10.59 10.68 FOUL 10.52 2(5) 2

8 Stitt, Mason SR Keystone Hei 10.58m 34' 81 /2   (NW) FOUL 10.58 10.44 10.29 2(6) 1

9 Tyson, Antonio SR Bradford HS 10.29m 33' 91 /4   (NW) 9.32 FOUL FOUL 10.29 1(3)

10 Gilbert, Sencer'e JR Clay High Sc 10.11m 33' 2"   (NW) FOUL FOUL FOUL 10.11 1(4)

Sogbesan, Kenny SO Bolles HS NM 1

Cannon, Joshua SO Jean Ribault NM FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

Jefferson, Jacob SR Keystone Hei NM 1

Kirkland, Dillon  7 Keystone Hei NM FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

Roberts, Joshua JR Jean Ribault NM 1

Ward, Taro SR Bradford HS NM 1

Brown, Jaelyn JR Jean Ribault NM 2

Dinsbeer, Aidan SO Bolles HS NM 2

DePeri, Nick JR Episcopal Sc NM 2

Milne, Dougie JR Episcopal Sc NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 Lee, Travis  9 Bradford HS 11.80m 38' 83 /4   (NW) 10.83 10.95 11.80 11.14

2 Balfour, A'dontae  9 Bradford HS 11.23m 36' 101 /4   (NW) 10.63 11.00 11.23 10.65

3 Tyson, Antonio SR Bradford HS 10.29m 33' 91 /4   (NW) 9.32 FOUL FOUL 10.29

4 Gilbert, Sencer'e JR Clay High Sc 10.11m 33' 2"   (NW) FOUL FOUL FOUL 10.11

Sogbesan, Kenny SO Bolles HS NM

Cannon, Joshua SO Jean Ribault NM FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

Jefferson, Jacob SR Keystone Hei NM

Kirkland, Dillon  7 Keystone Hei NM FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

Roberts, Joshua JR Jean Ribault NM

Ward, Taro SR Bradford HS NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 Odom, Nick SR Episcopal Sc 11.88m 38' 113 /4   (NW) 11.88 9.56 11.65 10.52

2 Glisson, Jared JR Clay High Sc 11.80m 38' 83 /4   (NW) 11.80 11.69 FOUL FOUL

3 McGruder, Marcus JR Keystone Hei 11.71m 38' 5"   (NW) 11.71 FOUL 11.55 11.24

4 Anderson, Austin SR Clay High Sc 11.49m 37' 81 /2   (NW) FOUL 11.49 FOUL 11.30

5 Hendley, Chris SO Jean Ribault 10.68m 35' 01 /2   (NW) 10.59 10.68 FOUL 10.52

6 Stitt, Mason SR Keystone Hei 10.58m 34' 81 /2   (NW) FOUL 10.58 10.44 10.29

DePeri, Nick JR Episcopal Sc NM

Dinsbeer, Aidan SO Bolles HS NM

Brown, Jaelyn JR Jean Ribault NM

Milne, Dougie JR Episcopal Sc NM
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#30 Girls Triple Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 Harris, Meghan  9 Bradford HS 10.44m 34' 3"   (NW) 9.88 9.97 10.44 10.32 10

2 Guine-Herndon, Nia SR Bolles HS 10.40m 34' 11 /2   (NW) 10.40 FOUL FOUL PASS 8

3 Franco, Samantha SR Clay High Sc 10.02m 32' 101 /2   (NW) 9.60 9.89 10.02 9.72 6

4 Watson, Ashanti JR Interlachen H 10.01m 32' 101 /4   (NW) 9.37 9.32 9.93 10.01 5

5 Ion, Ana  9 Episcopal Sc 9.91m 32' 61 /4   (NW) 9.42 9.70 9.52 9.91 4

6 Johns, Chloe  8 Bolles HS 9.64m 31' 71 /2   (NW) FOUL 9.36 9.64 9.54 3

7 Boswell, Lauren JR Bolles HS 9.33m 30' 71 /2   (NW) 8.70 9.09 9.33 9.12 2

8 Jacob, Rachel  9 Bolles HS 8.90m 29' 21 /2   (NW) 8.90 8.56 8.74 8.71 1

9 Mills, Imani  9 Clay High Sc 8.77m 28' 91 /4   (NW) 8.56 8.77 8.54 8.66

10 Ray, Jhaylen  9 Clay High Sc 8.76m 28' 9"   (NW) FOUL 8.52 7.74 8.76

11 Frederick, Sarah  9 Clay High Sc 8.59m 28' 21 /4   (NW) 8.42 8.36 8.59 8.54

Hines, Jade SR Bradford HS NM

Loose, Emily SO Keystone Hei NM

Shobris, Catie JR Keystone Hei NM FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

#31 Boys Shot Put

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 Johnson, Matthew SR Bolles HS 13.35m 43' 93 /4 13.35 FOUL FOUL 2(1) 10

2 Jubran, Michael JR Bolles HS 12.27m 40' 31 /4 12.27 12.25 FOUL 2(2) 8

3 Mc Duffie, Matthew JR Baker County 11.74m 38' 61 /4 11.34 11.55 11.74 2(3) 6

4 Batten, Elias JR Bolles HS 11.55m 37' 103 /4 10.36 10.50 11.55 2(4) 5

5 Smith, Gerald SR Bradford HS 11.16m 36' 71 /2 11.16 10.71 11.02 2(5) 4

6 Bisbee, Quiunlin SR Episcopal Sc 11.01m 36' 11 /2 11.01 10.07 9.99 2(6) 3

7 Skinner, Reese  9 Bolles HS 10.84m 35' 63 /4 10.38 10.45 10.84 2(7) 2

8 Williams, Floyd JR Interlachen H 10.78m 35' 41 /2 10.64 10.76 10.78 2(8) 1

9 Hancock, Chase JR Baker County 9.95m 32' 73 /4 9.77 FOUL 9.95 2(9)

10 Cathlino, Abram SR Interlachen H 9.80m 32' 2" 9.80 FOUL FOUL 2(10)

11 Schofield, Ian  9 Keystone Hei 9.79m 32' 11 /2 9.53 9.79 FOUL 1(1)

12 Cook, Gabriel JR Bradford HS 9.66m 31' 81 /2 9.60 9.66 9.15 2(11)

13 Mackey, Dj SR Bradford HS 9.44m 30' 113 /4 9.44 9.34 8.90 2(12)

14 Cumbus, Tyler JR Keystone Hei 9.27m 30' 5" 8.69 9.27 8.54 1(2)

15 Parmeter, Zachary SO Keystone Hei 8.96m 29' 43 /4 8.85 8.96 8.86 1(3)

16 Jackson, Tarin JR Bradford HS 8.80m 28' 101 /2 8.51 8.80 8.60 1(4)

17 Williams, Robert  9 Jean Ribault 8.67m 28' 51 /2 8.67 8.36 8.40 1(5)

18 Jevic, Cooper  9 Episcopal Sc 8.48m 27' 10" 8.48 8.36 FOUL 1(6)

19 Covington, Ra'shawan  9 Jean Ribault 8.02m 26' 33 /4 7.80 7.07 8.02 1(7)

20 Wells, Anthony  9 Jean Ribault 7.61m 24' 113 /4 7.52 7.61 7.59 1(8)

Carnes, Michael JR Clay High Sc NM 1

Mercer, Darrius SR Interlachen H NM 1

Haymore, John SO Clay High Sc NM 1

Johnson, Jeremiah  8 University Ch NM 1

Day, Thain SO University Ch NM 1

Graham, Jaleen SO Jean Ribault NM 1

Jefferson, Jacob SR Keystone Hei NM 1

Adams, Allan JR University Ch NM 2
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#31 Boys Shot Put (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
Dumas, Colin SO Clay High Sc NM 2

Collins, Jordan JR Clay High Sc NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 Schofield, Ian  9 Keystone Hei 9.79m 32' 11 /2 9.53 9.79 FOUL

2 Cumbus, Tyler JR Keystone Hei 9.27m 30' 5" 8.69 9.27 8.54

3 Parmeter, Zachary SO Keystone Hei 8.96m 29' 43 /4 8.85 8.96 8.86

4 Jackson, Tarin JR Bradford HS 8.80m 28' 101 /2 8.51 8.80 8.60

5 Williams, Robert  9 Jean Ribault 8.67m 28' 51 /2 8.67 8.36 8.40

6 Jevic, Cooper  9 Episcopal Sc 8.48m 27' 10" 8.48 8.36 FOUL

7 Covington, Ra'shawan  9 Jean Ribault 8.02m 26' 33 /4 7.80 7.07 8.02

8 Wells, Anthony  9 Jean Ribault 7.61m 24' 113 /4 7.52 7.61 7.59

Johnson, Jeremiah  8 University Ch NM

Mercer, Darrius SR Interlachen H NM

Haymore, John SO Clay High Sc NM

Carnes, Michael JR Clay High Sc NM

Day, Thain SO University Ch NM

Graham, Jaleen SO Jean Ribault NM

Jefferson, Jacob SR Keystone Hei NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 Johnson, Matthew SR Bolles HS 13.35m 43' 93 /4 13.35 FOUL FOUL

2 Jubran, Michael JR Bolles HS 12.27m 40' 31 /4 12.27 12.25 FOUL

3 Mc Duffie, Matthew JR Baker County 11.74m 38' 61 /4 11.34 11.55 11.74

4 Batten, Elias JR Bolles HS 11.55m 37' 103 /4 10.36 10.50 11.55

5 Smith, Gerald SR Bradford HS 11.16m 36' 71 /2 11.16 10.71 11.02

6 Bisbee, Quiunlin SR Episcopal Sc 11.01m 36' 11 /2 11.01 10.07 9.99

7 Skinner, Reese  9 Bolles HS 10.84m 35' 63 /4 10.38 10.45 10.84

8 Williams, Floyd JR Interlachen H 10.78m 35' 41 /2 10.64 10.76 10.78

9 Hancock, Chase JR Baker County 9.95m 32' 73 /4 9.77 FOUL 9.95

10 Cathlino, Abram SR Interlachen H 9.80m 32' 2" 9.80 FOUL FOUL

11 Cook, Gabriel JR Bradford HS 9.66m 31' 81 /2 9.60 9.66 9.15

12 Mackey, Dj SR Bradford HS 9.44m 30' 113 /4 9.44 9.34 8.90

Adams, Allan JR University Ch NM

Dumas, Colin SO Clay High Sc NM

Collins, Jordan JR Clay High Sc NM

#32 Girls Shot Put

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 Nichols, Tiana JR Clay High Sc 9.42m 30' 11" 8.67 FOUL 9.42 2(1) 10

2 Ion, Ana  9 Episcopal Sc 8.66m 28' 5" 8.63 8.66 8.43 2(2) 8

3 Catlett, Kelley SR Clay High Sc 8.40m 27' 63 /4 8.40 8.16 8.01 2(3) 6

4 Foster, Sara  9 Bradford HS 8.02m 26' 33 /4 7.11 8.02 7.12 1(1) 5

5 Williford, Alyssa SR Clay High Sc 7.90m 25' 11" 7.90 7.64 7.74 2(4) 4

6 Bright, Destiny JR Keystone Hei 7.86m 25' 91 /2 7.49 7.49 7.86 1(2) 3
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#32 Girls Shot Put (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
7 Cywes, Claire JR Bolles HS 7.65m 25' 11 /4 7.33 7.48 7.65 2(5) 2

8 Mechum, Rachel JR Baker County 7.47m 24' 61 /4 7.47 7.17 6.75 1(3) 1

9 Daniel, Kayla JR Bradford HS 7.44m 24' 5" 6.23 6.49 7.44 1(4)

10 Tisdale, R'Tavia JR Bradford HS 7.36m 24' 13 /4 7.36 6.87 7.09 1(5)

11 Finley, Jasmine JR Interlachen H 7.24m 23' 9" 7.24 7.17 6.29 2(6)

12 Huggins, Alyssa  9 Clay High Sc 7.02m 23' 01 /2 7.02 6.72 FOUL 2(7)

13 McKinney, Kennedy JR Bolles HS 7.00m 22' 113 /4 7.00 6.53 6.28 2(8)

14 Zepeda, Destiny SR Interlachen H 6.96m 22' 10" 6.62 6.96 6.73 1(6)

15 Hall, Emerald SO Keystone Hei 6.69m 21' 111 /2 6.22 6.69 5.91 1(7)

16 McClendon, Destiny JR Interlachen H 6.54m 21' 51 /2 6.33 6.09 6.54 2(9)

17 Snider, Victoria SR Keystone Hei 6.50m 21' 4" 6.50 5.49 6.07 1(8)

18 Porter, Destiny JR Interlachen H 6.49m 21' 31 /2 6.49 6.43 6.03 1(9)

19 Wheeler, Gracie JR Keystone Hei 6.32m 20' 9" 5.81 6.16 6.32 1(10)

20 Mendizabal, Stefanie SR Bolles HS 5.76m 18' 103 /4 5.76 FOUL FOUL 1(11)

21 Davis, Kennedi SO Bradford HS 5.65m 18' 61 /2 5.13 5.36 5.65 1(12)

22 Johnson, Chloe SR Baker County 5.38m 17' 8" 5.38 5.35 5.36 2(10)

Bernard, Courtney SO Baker County NM 1

Vincent, Hannah SO Bolles HS NM 2

Loughhead, Kaitlin SO University Ch NM 2

Miller, Skye JR Baker County NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 Foster, Sara  9 Bradford HS 8.02m 26' 33 /4 7.11 8.02 7.12

2 Bright, Destiny JR Keystone Hei 7.86m 25' 91 /2 7.49 7.49 7.86

3 Mechum, Rachel JR Baker County 7.47m 24' 61 /4 7.47 7.17 6.75

4 Daniel, Kayla JR Bradford HS 7.44m 24' 5" 6.23 6.49 7.44

5 Tisdale, R'Tavia JR Bradford HS 7.36m 24' 13 /4 7.36 6.87 7.09

6 Zepeda, Destiny SR Interlachen H 6.96m 22' 10" 6.62 6.96 6.73

7 Hall, Emerald SO Keystone Hei 6.69m 21' 111 /2 6.22 6.69 5.91

8 Snider, Victoria SR Keystone Hei 6.50m 21' 4" 6.50 5.49 6.07

9 Porter, Destiny JR Interlachen H 6.49m 21' 31 /2 6.49 6.43 6.03

10 Wheeler, Gracie JR Keystone Hei 6.32m 20' 9" 5.81 6.16 6.32

11 Mendizabal, Stefanie SR Bolles HS 5.76m 18' 103 /4 5.76 FOUL FOUL

12 Davis, Kennedi SO Bradford HS 5.65m 18' 61 /2 5.13 5.36 5.65

Bernard, Courtney SO Baker County NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 Nichols, Tiana JR Clay High Sc 9.42m 30' 11" 8.67 FOUL 9.42

2 Ion, Ana  9 Episcopal Sc 8.66m 28' 5" 8.63 8.66 8.43

3 Catlett, Kelley SR Clay High Sc 8.40m 27' 63 /4 8.40 8.16 8.01

4 Williford, Alyssa SR Clay High Sc 7.90m 25' 11" 7.90 7.64 7.74

5 Cywes, Claire JR Bolles HS 7.65m 25' 11 /4 7.33 7.48 7.65

6 Finley, Jasmine JR Interlachen H 7.24m 23' 9" 7.24 7.17 6.29

7 Huggins, Alyssa  9 Clay High Sc 7.02m 23' 01 /2 7.02 6.72 FOUL

8 McKinney, Kennedy JR Bolles HS 7.00m 22' 113 /4 7.00 6.53 6.28
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#32 Girls Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

9 McClendon, Destiny JR Interlachen H 6.54m 21' 51 /2 6.33 6.09 6.54

10 Johnson, Chloe SR Baker County 5.38m 17' 8" 5.38 5.35 5.36

Vincent, Hannah SO Bolles HS NM

Loughhead, Kaitlin SO University Ch NM

Miller, Skye JR Baker County NM

#33 Boys Discus

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 Davis, Antwan JR Interlachen H 40.00m 131' 3" 39.60 35.28 40.00 2(1) 10

2 Hancock, Chase JR Baker County 36.40m 119' 51 /4 36.40 36.17 34.97 2(2) 8

3 Mcintyre, Alex JR Bolles HS 33.59m 110' 23 /4 33.58 33.59 FOUL 2(3) 6

4 Bisbee, Quiunlin SR Episcopal Sc 32.65m 107' 13 /4 28.55 32.65 31.35 2(4) 5

5 Mc Duffie, Matthew JR Baker County 31.95m 104' 101 /4 28.87 31.40 31.95 1(1) 4

6 Ferguson, Jack SO Bolles HS 31.90m 104' 81 /4 30.38 31.90 30.14 2(5) 3

7 Anderson, Raymond JR Keystone Hei 31.77m 104' 3" FOUL FOUL 31.77 2(6) 2

8 Cathlino, Abram SR Interlachen H 30.84m 101' 21 /2 29.20 30.84 27.20 2(7) 1

9 Cook, Gabriel JR Bradford HS 28.70m 94' 21 /4 24.47 24.13 28.70 2(8)

10 Tyson, Jamir SO Bradford HS 28.67m 94' 1" 28.67 26.58 24.35 2(9)

11 Cumbus, Tyler JR Keystone Hei 28.40m 93' 21 /2 23.65 26.10 28.40 2(10)

12 Batten, Elias JR Bolles HS 26.45m 86' 91 /2 FOUL 26.45 FOUL 2(11)

13 Williams, Floyd JR Interlachen H 24.98m 81' 113 /4 24.98 24.33 19.93 1(2)

14 Jevic, Cooper  9 Episcopal Sc 24.05m 78' 11" 23.63 24.05 22.25 2(12)

15 Schofield, Ian  9 Keystone Hei 24.05m 78' 11" FOUL 20.62 24.05 1(3)

16 Chetan, Rey SR Bolles HS 24.00m 78' 91 /4 24.00 FOUL FOUL 2(13)

17 Clark, Jacory SR Bradford HS 23.93m 78' 61 /2 23.93 19.70 21.85 1(4)

18 Anderson, Preston SR Keystone Hei 23.51m 77' 13 /4 23.51 23.23 21.03 1(5)

19 Stone, Daniel JR Bradford HS 22.40m 73' 61 /4 22.40 FOUL 20.45 1(6)

20 Covington, Ra'shawan  9 Jean Ribault 22.00m 72' 21 /2 22.00 20.56 17.45 1(7)

21 Wells, Anthony  9 Jean Ribault 20.73m 68' 01 /2 20.73 19.95 18.85 1(8)

22 Williams, Robert  9 Jean Ribault 19.66m 64' 61 /4 19.65 19.66 19.49 1(9)

Dumas, Colin SO Clay High Sc NM FOUL FOUL 1

Findley, Adam JR University Ch NM FOUL FOUL 1

Haymore, John SO Clay High Sc NM FOUL 1

Conerly, Christian SO University Ch NM FOUL 1

Cannon, Joshua SO Jean Ribault NM 1

Fields, Uveekie JR Interlachen H NM 1

Collins, Jordan JR Clay High Sc NM FOUL FOUL 2

Carnes, Michael JR Clay High Sc NM FOUL FOUL 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 Mc Duffie, Matthew JR Baker County 31.95m 104' 101 /4 28.87 31.40 31.95

2 Williams, Floyd JR Interlachen H 24.98m 81' 113 /4 24.98 24.33 19.93

3 Schofield, Ian  9 Keystone Hei 24.05m 78' 11" FOUL 20.62 24.05

4 Clark, Jacory SR Bradford HS 23.93m 78' 61 /2 23.93 19.70 21.85
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#33 Boys Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

5 Anderson, Preston SR Keystone Hei 23.51m 77' 13 /4 23.51 23.23 21.03

6 Stone, Daniel JR Bradford HS 22.40m 73' 61 /4 22.40 FOUL 20.45

7 Covington, Ra'shawan  9 Jean Ribault 22.00m 72' 21 /2 22.00 20.56 17.45

8 Wells, Anthony  9 Jean Ribault 20.73m 68' 01 /2 20.73 19.95 18.85

9 Williams, Robert  9 Jean Ribault 19.66m 64' 61 /4 19.65 19.66 19.49

Dumas, Colin SO Clay High Sc NM FOUL FOUL

Findley, Adam JR University Ch NM FOUL FOUL

Haymore, John SO Clay High Sc NM FOUL

Conerly, Christian SO University Ch NM FOUL

Cannon, Joshua SO Jean Ribault NM

Fields, Uveekie JR Interlachen H NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 Davis, Antwan JR Interlachen H 40.00m 131' 3" 39.60 35.28 40.00

2 Hancock, Chase JR Baker County 36.40m 119' 51 /4 36.40 36.17 34.97

3 Mcintyre, Alex JR Bolles HS 33.59m 110' 23 /4 33.58 33.59 FOUL

4 Bisbee, Quiunlin SR Episcopal Sc 32.65m 107' 13 /4 28.55 32.65 31.35

5 Ferguson, Jack SO Bolles HS 31.90m 104' 81 /4 30.38 31.90 30.14

6 Anderson, Raymond JR Keystone Hei 31.77m 104' 3" FOUL FOUL 31.77

7 Cathlino, Abram SR Interlachen H 30.84m 101' 21 /2 29.20 30.84 27.20

8 Cook, Gabriel JR Bradford HS 28.70m 94' 21 /4 24.47 24.13 28.70

9 Tyson, Jamir SO Bradford HS 28.67m 94' 1" 28.67 26.58 24.35

10 Cumbus, Tyler JR Keystone Hei 28.40m 93' 21 /2 23.65 26.10 28.40

11 Batten, Elias JR Bolles HS 26.45m 86' 91 /2 FOUL 26.45 FOUL

12 Jevic, Cooper  9 Episcopal Sc 24.05m 78' 11" 23.63 24.05 22.25

13 Chetan, Rey SR Bolles HS 24.00m 78' 91 /4 24.00 FOUL FOUL

Collins, Jordan JR Clay High Sc NM FOUL FOUL

Carnes, Michael JR Clay High Sc NM FOUL FOUL

#34 Girls Discus

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 Catlett, Kelley SR Clay High Sc 30.24m 99' 23 /4 30.24 29.70 26.10 2(1) 10

2 McKinney, Kennedy JR Bolles HS 29.47m 96' 81 /2 29.47 25.90 25.11 2(2) 8

3 Gezahegn, Eskedar SR Bolles HS 24.30m 79' 9" 21.54 FOUL 24.30 2(3) 6

4 Williford, Alyssa SR Clay High Sc 24.12m 79' 2" 24.12 19.95 FOUL 2(4) 5

5 Cywes, Claire JR Bolles HS 23.69m 77' 9" 23.69 20.08 21.34 1(1) 4

6 Mechum, Rachel JR Baker County 23.45m 76' 111 /2 22.35 22.85 23.45 2(5) 3

7 Lloyd, Cory JR Interlachen H 22.70m 74' 6" 22.70 21.90 22.00 2(6) 2

8 Finley, Elizabeth SO Interlachen H 22.00m 72' 21 /2 22.00 21.79 21.80 2(7) 1

9 Huggins, Alyssa  9 Clay High Sc 21.42m 70' 31 /2 20.28 FOUL 21.42 2(8)

10 McClendon, Destiny JR Interlachen H 21.00m 68' 11" 19.90 21.00 20.00 2(9)

11 Hall, Emerald SO Keystone Hei 20.52m 67' 41 /4 19.99 20.06 20.52 1(2)

12 Snider, Victoria SR Keystone Hei 20.19m 66' 31 /4 19.65 20.19 19.29 1(3)

13 Finley, Jasmine JR Interlachen H 19.65m 64' 6" 19.65 19.65 18.70 2(10)

14 Foster, Sara  9 Bradford HS 19.07m 62' 7" FOUL 15.04 19.07 1(4)

15 Nichols, Tiana JR Clay High Sc 18.20m 59' 83 /4 FOUL 18.20 16.68 2(11)

16 Bright, Destiny JR Keystone Hei 17.76m 58' 31 /2 16.86 17.76 15.50 1(5)
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#34 Girls Discus (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
17 Tisdale, R'Tavia JR Bradford HS 17.12m 56' 21 /4 16.70 17.12 16.15 1(6)

18 Johnson, Chloe SR Baker County 15.85m 52' 01 /4 15.83 11.48 15.85 1(7)

19 Wheeler, Gracie JR Keystone Hei 15.45m 50' 81 /2 13.85 15.45 14.62 1(8)

20 Daniel, Kayla JR Bradford HS 15.24m 50' 01 /4 15.24 12.82 14.52 1(9)

Miller, Skye JR Baker County NM 1

Bernard, Courtney SO Baker County NM 1

Haynes, Jelecia SO University Ch NM 1

Vincent, Hannah SO Bolles HS NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 Cywes, Claire JR Bolles HS 23.69m 77' 9" 23.69 20.08 21.34

2 Hall, Emerald SO Keystone Hei 20.52m 67' 41 /4 19.99 20.06 20.52

3 Snider, Victoria SR Keystone Hei 20.19m 66' 31 /4 19.65 20.19 19.29

4 Foster, Sara  9 Bradford HS 19.07m 62' 7" FOUL 15.04 19.07

5 Bright, Destiny JR Keystone Hei 17.76m 58' 31 /2 16.86 17.76 15.50

6 Tisdale, R'Tavia JR Bradford HS 17.12m 56' 21 /4 16.70 17.12 16.15

7 Johnson, Chloe SR Baker County 15.85m 52' 01 /4 15.83 11.48 15.85

8 Wheeler, Gracie JR Keystone Hei 15.45m 50' 81 /2 13.85 15.45 14.62

9 Daniel, Kayla JR Bradford HS 15.24m 50' 01 /4 15.24 12.82 14.52

Miller, Skye JR Baker County NM

Bernard, Courtney SO Baker County NM

Haynes, Jelecia SO University Ch NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 Catlett, Kelley SR Clay High Sc 30.24m 99' 23 /4 30.24 29.70 26.10

2 McKinney, Kennedy JR Bolles HS 29.47m 96' 81 /2 29.47 25.90 25.11

3 Gezahegn, Eskedar SR Bolles HS 24.30m 79' 9" 21.54 FOUL 24.30

4 Williford, Alyssa SR Clay High Sc 24.12m 79' 2" 24.12 19.95 FOUL

5 Mechum, Rachel JR Baker County 23.45m 76' 111 /2 22.35 22.85 23.45

6 Lloyd, Cory JR Interlachen H 22.70m 74' 6" 22.70 21.90 22.00

7 Finley, Elizabeth SO Interlachen H 22.00m 72' 21 /2 22.00 21.79 21.80

8 Huggins, Alyssa  9 Clay High Sc 21.42m 70' 31 /2 20.28 FOUL 21.42

9 McClendon, Destiny JR Interlachen H 21.00m 68' 11" 19.90 21.00 20.00

10 Finley, Jasmine JR Interlachen H 19.65m 64' 6" 19.65 19.65 18.70

11 Nichols, Tiana JR Clay High Sc 18.20m 59' 83 /4 FOUL 18.20 16.68

Vincent, Hannah SO Bolles HS NM

Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Bolles HS BOLL 174

2 Jean Ribault HS RIBA 108

3 Episcopal School of Jacksonville EPIS 68

4 Clay High School CLAY 64

5 Interlachen HS INTL 58

6 Keystone Heights HS KEYS 54.5

7 Bradford HS BRDF 52.5
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Men's Scores (cont'd)
Pl Team Code Score

8 University Christian School USC 33

9 Baker County HS BCHS 26

10 First Coast Christian School FCCH 3

Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Bolles HS BOLL 205

2 Episcopal School of Jacksonville EPIS 148

3 Clay High School CLAY 84

4 Bradford HS BRDF 59

5 Interlachen HS INTL 51

6 Keystone Heights HS KEYS 33

7 Baker County HS BCHS 23

8 First Coast Christian School FCCH 8
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